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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS, AND NATURAL RESOUR CIS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
DIVISION FOR THE PURTOSE OF

CONSIDERING:
CASE NO, 14612
QORDER NO. R-13387

APPLICATION OF CELERO EGNERGY I, LP FOR APPROVAL OF A
COOPERATIVE WATERFLOOD PROJECT, AND TO QUALIFY THE
PROJGOT FOR THE. RECOVERED OIL TAX RATE, LEA COUNTY, NEW

MEXICO.
QRDER OF THE DIVISION

BY THE DIVISION:

This cage came on for hearing at B:15 am, op March 31, 2011, at Santa Fe, New
Mexleo, before Bxaminer Tesry Warnell.

NOW, on this 59 day of May, 2011, the Division Ditector, baving considered the
testimony, the record, and the recommendations of the Exabiiner,

TINDS THAT:

1, Due puhlic notice bas been given, and the Division hag jutisdiction of this
case and its subject matter,

2. The applicant, Celero Energy 1T, 1P (“Celero” or “Applicant™), seely
authority 10 institute a cooperative waterflood projest in a portion of the Denton-
Devonian Pool (16910) by injection of produced Devonian water. The Applicant iy the
operator in the Devonjan formation of the three Jeases described below, insofar as they
caver the following described 320 neres of ee lands:

TOWNSHIP 14 SQOUTH, RANGE 37 BAST, NMPM

. Section 25: S/2 SW/4 (Buckley Lease)
Section 36: 'W/2 NB/ {W.T. Mann Lease)
Section 36: NW/4 (T.0. Pope 36 Lease)
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3. "The applicant further requests approval (o inject Devonian produced water
into the following two proposed injection wells in Lea Coungy, New Mexico:

Well Name & Nomber API Np. . Well Loention
W. T, Mann A Well No, 2 30-025-05204  Unit B, Section 36, T-14 South, R-37 Bast

T.D, Pope 36 Well No, 10 30-025-39999  Unit D, Seclion 36, T-14 South, R-37 Bast

4, Applicant frther requests thal the praject be called the Denton Devonlan.
Waterflood Project,

A Colern further seeks provigions allowing for the administrative approval of
additional injection wells and seeks Lo qualify the proposed project as un “Enbanced Oi
Recovery Project” pursuant to the "Enhanced Qil Recovery Act” (NMSA 1978 Sections
7-29A-1 throngh 7-29A-5, as amended),

6, The proposed 320-ucre project area ig fully contained within the Denton-
Dovonian Pool.
7. No other parties entered an appearance in this ease or viherwise indicated

opposition to the conperative watetflood project.
8, Celero presented the testimony of land director Jim Grisham as follows:

(a) Celero seeks to fnstitte a cooperative waterflood project consisting of
three fee leases, :

(b)  Celero also teguests approval to inject produced Devoman formation
water into two Devonian wells, '

(¢)  Celero Is the operator of these three fee Joases it the Devonian formation
and has Devonian working interest i all three leases.

()  Surface owner of the entire 320-acre project area is Mr. Donald Spears,

9. Celero presented the testimony of pefrolenm geologist John Baker as
follows:

(a)  The primary stratigraphic interval of laterest in the proposed Denton
Devanian Waterflood Project is the Celero Devonlan, which 1s contipuous
actoss (he project area, The low porosity bighly fractored Devonian aged
rock contains hydrocurbons and is a good candidate for water injection.

() The cross-section from West (o Hast across the project area shows the
conststency of he reservoir, When the Type Log and the Structure Map
are compared, it is clear that te portion of the reservoir that is the
proposed waterflood is reasonably defiped by development.
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{c)
()

i0.
follows:

{c)

(@)

(&

®

1.

The project wren shows good continuity, the entire proposed unlt area

shoold contribute enbunced recavery reserves, and it is well suited for

secondary recovery operations.

The entire project area reservolr is capped by the Woodford Shate aod
therg is no Woodlord Shale production in the wea.

Celero presented the lestimony of petroleam engineer John Anderson as

The secondury recovery operation will be nitlated with two injection
wells and six production wells.

Each of the two proposed injection wells is expecled to take an average of
10,000 barrels of produced Devonian water per day, with a maximum of
aboul 20,000 barrels per well per day.

Injection pressures are expected to intinlly be low and will likely start on
a vacuum. The proposed maximurn surface jnjection pressuse for each
injection wel] is baged on 0.2 psig per foot of depth o the fop of the
fnjection interval, If a higher pressure is needed, Celero will Justiy the
pressure inerease with a step rate test,

There are fonr plugged and abandoned wells in the two areas of review
that penetrated into the Devonian.formation.

There is no evidence of inadequately cemented wellbores between (he
proposed waterflood integval and protectsble waters. The proposed
injection operation will pot pose a threat fo any freshwater supplies,

The Tresh ground water in this aren consists of the Ogallala formation fhat
produces from intervals approximately 193 feet in depth,

Celero estimates that it will cost approximately $4.3 milfion dollats to

implement waterflood operations within the proposed project aren. Bstimated value of
incremental production on a cash value basis is approximately $13 million.

12.

Celero estimates that implementation of the proposed secondary recovery

project will result in the recovery of an additional 200,000-250,000 barsels of oil that
would otherwise not be recovered, thereby preventing wagte,

13.

The proposed waterflood praject should be approved, and Celero should

be authorized to wlilize its W.T. Mann A Well No. 2 and T.1. Pope 36 Well No. 10 as

injection weils witlin the projeet area.

1
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14, The applicant further seeks to qualify the waterflood project as an
“Tnhanced Oil Recovery Project™ pursiant to the “Inhanced Oil Recovery Act” (NMSA
1978 Sections 7-20A-1 through 7-29A-5),

15, The evidence presented demonstrates that:

()  the aupplication Tor approval of the proposed secondary recovery praject
hag not been prematarely fiied either for gconomic or technical reasons;

(b)  the avea affected by the proposed project has been so depleted byy primary
aperations that It is prudent to upply secondary recovery technigues 1o
maximize the ultimate recovery of crude oil from the pool; and

{c) the proposed secondary recovery project meets all the criteria for
cerlification by the Division ag a qualified “Bnhanced Oil Recovery
Project” pursnant to the “Anhanced Oil Recovery Act” (INMSA 1978
Sections 7-20A-1 through 7-29A-5).

16.  Af such time as a positive production response OCCHLs, and within five
years from the date of this arder, the applicant must apply to the Divigion for certification
of a positive production response. This apphication shall identify the area benefiting from
enhanced oil recovery aperations and the specific wells eligible for the BOR fax rate.
The Division may review the application administratively or sel it for hearing, Based
upon the evidence presented, the Division will cestify to the New Mexico Taxation and
Revenue Department thoss wells that are eligible for the BOR tax rate.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAL:

1 Celero Fnergy II, LP is hereby authorized to institute a cooperative
waterflood project that shall comprise the following described 320 acres, more or Jess, of
fee 1ands located in Lea County, New Mexico!

TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 37 BAST, NMPM

Sectiop 25 S/2 SW/4 (Buckley fease)
Section 36: W/2 NE/M4 (W.T. Maon Lease)
Section 36: NW/74 (T.D. Pope 36 Lease)

2 Celero is further auwtharized to inject produced Devopian water nto the

S

Devonian formation, through the following two wells, in Lea County, New Mexico:

Well Nune & Number APINo, Well Location Inject. Zope
WT. Mann A Well No. 2 30-025-05204  Section 36, T-143, R-37B  12376-12500
T, D. Pope 36 Well No. 10 30-025-39999  Section 36, T-148, R-37TE  12175-12720
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injection operations info the well; provided, itowever, the Division, upon written request
by Lhe operator, may grant an extension for good canse.

13, The Denton Devonian Waterfleod Project is hereby certified as an
“Bnhmced O Recavery Project. The project avea shall initially comprise the area
deseribed in Ordering Paragraph No. (1), provided however, the project area and/or the
producing wells eligible for the enhanced oil recovery (BOR) tax rate way be contracied
and reduced based upon the evidence presenied by the applicant In its demonstration of a

positive production response.

14, Alsnch tine as 4 positive production response oscurs, and within five
yeats from the date of this order, the applicant must apply to the Division for certification

- of a positive, production response. This application shall identify the arean benefiting from

enhanced ofl recovery operations and the specific wells eligible for the BOR tax rafe.
‘The Division may review the application administratively or set it for heating, Based
upon the evidence presented, the Division will certify to the New Mexico Taxation and
Revenue Department those wells that are eligible for the HOR tax tate.

15.  The injection authority granted under this order is not tansferable except
wpon Division approval. The Division may reguire the operator to demonsirate
mechanical integrity of any ihjection well that will be transferred prior to approving
transfer of anthoglty to inject. ,

16, The Divizion may revoke the injection authorily for any well after notice
and hearing if the operator is i violation'of 19,15.5.9 NMAC,

17.  Compliance with this order does not relieve the opeyatof of the obligation
th comply with other applicable federal, state or local laws or miles, or to exetcise due
care for the protection of fresh watex, public health and safety and the environment.

18, Jorisdiction is vetained by the Division for the entry of such furthet orders
as may be necessary for the prevention of waste and/or protection of correlative rights or
upon failure of the operator to conduct operations (i) to protect fresh or protectable waters
ot (i) consistent with the requivements in this order, whereupon the Division may, alter
notice and heaxing, or without notice and hearing ln case of emergency, terminate the

injection authority granted herein.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove designaled.
A @ ok on .

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
O)L.. CONSERVATION DIVISION

Py v

JAMI BAILEY
Director
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Township 14 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M. (Bucklev Lcase}
Section 251 S¥kSWY

Township 14 South, Range 37 East, NM.P.M. (W.T, Mann [ ease)
Section 36:  WWNEY

Township 14 South, Range 37 East, NNM.P.M. (T.D. Pope 36 Lease)
Section36: NWY




EXHIBIT 3 - CASE NO. 20406
APPLICATION OF WISHBONE TEXAS
OPERATING COMPANY, LLCFOR
REINSTATEMENT OF INJECTION WELL PERMITS
TO ENHANCE OIL RECOVERY IN
DENTON DEVONIAN WATERFLOOD

OPERATORS/LEASEHOLD OWNERS WITHIN 172 MILE AOR FOR
T D POPE 36 WELL NO. 10 and W T MANN A WELL NO. 2

Portions of Sections 25 T148, R 37E and Sections 30 and 3! of T14S, R38E
I) SE4 of Section 25 TI4S, R 37E:

Occidental Oil and Gas Corporation
ATTENTION: LAUREN GUEST
Land Department

5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110
Houston, TX, 77046-0521

2) SW4SW4 of Section 30 TI4S, R 38E:

Wells Fargo Bank N.A., as Trustee of the Angelica S. Bryce T/U/W FBO Marc Appleton
PO Box 5383
Denver, CO 80217

Wells Fargo Bank N.A., as Trustee of the Angelica S. Bryce T/U/W FBO Lee Appleton
PO Box 5383
Denver, CO 80217

Wells Fargo Bank N.A., as Trustee of the Angelica S, Bryce T/U/W FBO Peter Appleton
PO Box 5383
Denver, CO 80217

Wells Fargo Bank N.A., as Trustee of the Angelica S. Bryce T/U/W FBO Lynne Appleton
PO Box 5383
Denver, CO 80217

Wells Fargo Bank N.A., as Trustee of the Sylvie Bryce Trust FBO Nina Potter created under the will of
Angelica S. Bryce, deceased

PO Box 5383

Denver, CO 80217

Wells Fargo Bank N.A., as Trustee of the Sylvie Bryce Trust FBO Clifford Potter created under the will
of Angelica S. Bryce, deceased

PO Box 538 s . . .
ox 5383 Application of Wishbone Texas Operating

Company, LLC
Case No. 20406
Operators/ WI Owners EXHIBIT #3




Denver, CO 80217

Wells Fargo Bank N.A., as Trustee of the Sylvie Bryce Trust FBO Angelica Schuyler Roop created under
the will of Angelica S. Bryce, deceased

PO Box 5383

Denver, CO 80217

Karl Mark Dunlap
127 A. Chevy Chase Street
Gaithersburg MD 20878

Christopher L. Doran

15 Stranhope Street

Mit. Gravatt

Queensland, 4122 Australia

Edwin Kim Dunlap
3019 Del Cerro
Almogordo, NM 88310

Margaret D. Barklind
605 Sudden Valley
Bellingham WA 98229

Ursel 8. Doran
1421 N. Virginia, Apt A.
Reno, NV 89503

Edward Armstrong Elkan Jr., by his Attorney in Fact, Harold Alston Elkan
3731 Shade tree Terrace
Portage, MI 49024-1036

Harold Alston Elkan and Nancy Hastings Elkan, Joint Tenants
3731 Shade tree Terrace
Portage, Ml 49024-1036

James Reed McCrory
PO Box 25764
Albuquerque, NM 8712-0764

Western Commerce Bank, Trustee of the W.T. Reed Trust OF
PO Box 1627
Lovington, NM 88260-1627

John David Dunlap
PO Box 1259
Crown Point, NM 87313




3) W2NW4 of Section 31 T14S, R38E

James Reed McCrory
PO Box 25764
Albuquerque, NM 8712-0764

Western Commerce Bank, Trustee of the W.T. Reed Trust OF
PO Box 1627
Lovington, NM 88260-1627

Herd Partners Ltd.
PO Box 130
Midiand, TX 79702

Jane B. Ramsland Oil and Gas Partnership
Christy B. Mallams

V. Elaine Barnes

Steven C. Barnes

Laurie B. Barr

Julie Ellen Barnes

Shirley B. Wynn

PO Box 10505

Midland, TX 79702

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., Trustee for the Lois Mae Wallace Revocable Trust "A"
PO Box 1959
Midland, TX 79702

Bank of Ametica N.A., and Brian Tony Kirk co Trustees of the Golda Raechel Watkins Trust
PO Box 830308
Dallas, TX 75283

Bank of America N.A., and Brian Tony Kirk co Trustees of the Monte Forrest Byers Trust
PO Box 830308
Dallas, TX 75283

Bank of America N.A., and Brian Tony Kirk co Trustees of the Edward Wesley Salem Trust
PO Box 830308
Dallas, TX 75283

Alton C. White, Jr.
3112 Above Stratford Place
Austin, TX 78746




Muirfield Resources Company
PO Box 3166
Tulsa, OK 74101-3166

Silverado Oil and Gas, LLP
PO Box 52308
Tulsa, OK 74152

Waikiki Partners, LP
PO Box 2127
Midland, TX 79702

Live OQak Mineral Partners
PO Box 341981
Austin, TX 78734

Devon Prod uction Company, LP
20 N. Broadway
OKC, OK 73102

Clifford N. Hair, Jr.
PO Box 8122
Midland, TX 79708

Cimarex Energy Co,
15 East 5th Street, Suite 1000
Tulsa, OK 74103




PARTY
WISHBONE TEXAS

OPERATING COMPANY,
LLC

ROY G. BARTON, et al
J.T. HANNERS
TRABAJO DEL SPEAR, LP

TOTAL

PARTY

WISIIBONE TEXAS
OPERATING COMPANY, LL.C

HERD OIL AND GAS CO.

TOTAL

PARTY

WISHBONE TEXAS
OPERATING COMPANY,
LLC

BUCKLEY LEASE

98.63496%

1.16961%
0.09770%
0.09773%

100.0000%

[.D POPE 36 LEASE

98.33334%

1.66666%
100.0000%
MANNLEASE

100.000000%

Application of Wishbone Texas Operating
Company, LLC
Case No. 20406
WI Ownership in Cooperative WF Project
EXHIBIT #4













































































































STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Application of Wishbone Texas Operating

APPLICATION OF WISHBONE TEXAS Company, LLC
OPERATING COMPANY, LLC FOR Case No. 20406
REINSTATEMENT OF INJECTION WELL PERMITS AFF. of Notice EXHIBIT #5
TO ENHANCE OIL RECOVERY IN

DENTON DEVONIAN WATERFLOOD PROJECT,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 20406

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE

COUNTY OF SANTAFE )
) ss.
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

Candace Callahan, being duly sworn upon her oath, deposes and states:
1. I am over the age of 18 and have personal knowledge of the matters stated herein.
2 [ am an attorney for Wishbone Texas Operating Company, LLC.

3. Applicant has conducted in good faith, diligent effort to find the names and
correct addresses of the interest owners entitled to receive notice of the application filed herein.

4. Notice of the application was provided to the operators and interest owners, at
their correct addresses, by certified mail. Copies of notice letters and documentation of notice
are attached hereto.

5 Applicant has complied with the notice provisions of Form C-108 and Division
Rules NMAC 19.15.4.9 and 19.15.4.12.C.

INAN—_
Candace Callahan

J
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 11_“ day of March, 2019 by Candace
Callahan.

My Commission Expires:

o/ 1€/ Jo3
C




BEATTY & WO0zNIAK, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

500 DON GASPAR AVENUE COLORADO
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO87505-2626 —
TELEPHONE (505) 983-8545 NEW MEXICO
FACSIMILE (505) 983-8547
www.bwenergylaw.com NORTH DAKOTA
CANDACE CALLAHAN UTAH
DIRECT: (505) 983-8764 WYOMING

E-MAIL: CCALLAHAN@BWENERGYLAW.COM

March 12, 2019

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT

To: Donna Spears Johnson

Re:  New Mexico Qil Conservation Division Application of Wishbone Texas Operating Company,
LLC for Reinstatement of Injection Well Permits to Enhance Oil Recovery in Denton Devonian
Waterflood Project, Lea County, New Mexico, Case No. 20406
T.D Pope “36” Well No. 10

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Wishbone Texas Operating Company, LLC has filed with the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division the enclosed Application for Reinstatement of Injection Well Permits
to Enhance Oil Recovery in the Denton Devonian Waterflood Project, Lea County, New Mexico. A copy
of the accompanying C-108 is also enclosed. This application is to be set for hearing before a Division
Examiner at 8:15 a.m. on April 4, 2019 by order of the Director of the Oil Conservation Division. The
hearing will be held in the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Offices located at 1220 South St.
Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as the
surface owner underlying the T. D. Pope “36” Well No. 10 you may be affected by this application, and
you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a part of record will
preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

A party appearing in a Division case is required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13:B to file a Pre-Hearing
Statement four days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed with the Division’s
Santa I'e office at the above address and should include: the names of the party and its attorney; a concise
statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the
approximate time the party will need to present its case; and identification of any procedural matters that
need to be resolved prior to the hearing. The Pre-Hearing Statement must also be provided to the
undersigned and to the persons listed on Exhibit A.

If you have any questions about this matter, please contact H. Craig Clark at +1 (832-807-2207) or
heclark@wishboneep.com.

Verytruly yours,

Candace Callahan
Attorney for Wishbone Texas Operating Company LLC.

Energy in the Lmv®



BEATTY & WOZNIAK, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

500 DON GASPAR AVENUE COLORADO
SANTA FE, NEwW MEXICO87505-2626 —
TELEPHONE (505) 983-8545 NEW MEXICO

FACSIMILE (505) 983-8547

www.bwenergylaw.com NORTH DAKOTA
CANDACE CALLAHAN UTAH
DIRECT: (505) 983-8764 WYOMING

E-MAIL: CCALLAHAN@BWENERGYLAW.COM

March 12,2019

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT

To: Resolute Natural Resources

Re:  New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Application of Wishbone Texas Operating Company,
LLC for Reinstatement of Injection Well Permits to Enhance Oil Recovery in Denton Devonian
Waterflood Project, Lea County, New Mexico, Case No. 20406
W.T. Mann A Well No. 2

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Wishbone Texas Operating Company, LLC has filed with the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division the enclosed Application for Reinstatement of Injection Well Permits
to Enhance Oil Recovery in the Denton Devonian Waterflood Project, Lea County, New Mexico. A copy
of the accompanying C-108 is also enclosed. This application is to be set for hearing before a Division
Examiner at 8:15 a.m. on April 4, 2019 by order of the Director of the Oil Conservation Division. The
hearing will be held in the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Offices located at 1220 South St.
Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as the
surface owner underlying the W.T Mann A Well No. 2 you may be affected by this application, and you
may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a part of record will
preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

A party appearing in a Division case is required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13:B to file a Pre-Hearing
Statement four days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed with the Division’s
Santa Fe office at the above address and should include: the names of the party and its attorney; a concise
statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the
approximate time the party will need to present its case; and identification of any procedural matters that
need to be resolved prior to the hearing. The Pre-Hearing Statement must also be provided to the
undersigned and to the persons listed on Exhibit A.

If you have any questions about this matter, please contact H. Craig Clark at +1 (832-807-2207) or
heclark@wishboneep.com.

Verytruly y

andace Caman//

Attorney for Wishbone Texas Operating Company LLC.

Energy in the Law®



Resolute Natural Resources
1700 Lincoln St,

Suite 2800

Denver CO 80203

DDonna Spears Johnson
618 W Avenue A
Lovington NM 88260

Exhibit A




BEATTY & WOZNIAK, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

500 DON GASPAR AVENUE COLORADO
SANTA FE, NEwW MEXIC0O87505-2626 ‘ -
TELEPHONE (505) 983-8545 NEW MEXICO

FACSIMILE (505) 983-8547
www.bwenergylaw.com

CANDACE CALLAHAN UTAH

NORTH DAKOTA

DIRECT: (505) 983-8764 WYOMING
E-MAIL: CCALLAHAN@BWENERGYLAW.COM

March 12, 2019

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT

To: PARTIES ON ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

Re:  New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Application of Wishbone Texas Operating Company,
LILC Reinstatement of Injection Well Permits to Enhance Oil Recovery in Denton Devonian
Waterflood Project, Lea County, New Mexico, Case No. 20406
W.T. Mann A Well No. 2 and T.D Pope “36” Well No. 10

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Wishbone Texas Operating Company, LLC has filed with the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division the enclosed Application for Reinstatement of Injection Well Permits
to Enhance Oil Recovery in the Denton Devonian Waterflood Project, Lea County, New Mexico. A copy
of the accompanying C-108 is also enclosed. This application is to be set for hearing before a Division
Examiner at 8:15 a.m. on April 4, 2019 by order of the Director of the Oil Conservation Division. The
hearing will be held in the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Offices located at 1220 South St.
Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an
operator or mineral interest owner within the 1/2-mile Area of Review you may be affected by this
application, and you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a part
of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

A party appearing in a Division case is required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13:B to file a Pre-Hearing
Statement four days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed with the Division’s
Santa Fe office at the above address and should include: the names of the party and its attorney; a concise
statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the
approximate time the party will need to present its case; and identification of any procedural matters that
need to be resolved prior to the hearing. The Pre-Hearing Statement must also be provided to the
undersigned and to the persons listed on Exhibit A.

If you have any questions about this matter, please contact H. Craig Clark at +1 (832-807-2207) or

heclark@wishboneep.com.
Ver?/uly yours,

Candace an
Attorney for Wishbone Texas Operating Company LLC.

Energy in the Lrnu®



Oceidental Oil and Gas Corporation
ATTENTION: LAUREN GUEST
Land Department

3 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110
Houston, TX, 77046-0521

Wells Fargo Bank N.A., as Trustee of the
Angelica S, Bryce T/U/W FBO Marc Appleton
PO Box 5383

Denver, CO B0217

Wells Fargo Bank N.A., as Trustec of the
Angelica S, Bryce T/U/W FBO Lee Appleton

PO Box 5383

Denver, CO 80217

Wells Fargo Bank N.A., as Trustee of the
Angelica 8. Bryce T/U/W FBRO Peter Appleton
PO Box 5383

Denver, CO 80217

Wells Fargo Bank N.A., as Trustee of the
Angelica S. Bryce T/U/W FBO Lynne Appleton
PO Box 5383

Denver, CO 80217

Wells Fargo Bank N.A,, as Trustee of the Sylvie
Bryce Trust FBO Nina Potter created under the
will of Angelica S. Bryce, deceased

PO Box 5383

Denver, CO 80217

Wells Farge Bank N.A,, as Trustee of the Sylvie
Bryce Trust FBO Clifford Potter created under the
will of Angelica S. Bryce, deceased

PO Box 5383

Denver, CO 80217

Wells Fargo Bank N.A., as Trustee of the Sylvie
Bryce Trust FBO Angelica Schuyler Roop created
under the will of Angelica S. Bryee, deceased

PO Box 5383

Denver, CO 80217

Karl Mark Dunlap
127 A, Chevy Chase Street
Gaithersburg MD 20878

Exhibit A




Christopher L. Doran

15 Stranhope Street

Mt. Gravatt
Queensland,4122 Australia

Edwin Kim Dunfap
3019 Del Cetro
Almogordo, NV 88310

Margaret D. Barklind
605 Sudden Valley
Belingham WA 98229

Ursel 8. Doran
1421 N. Virginia, Apt A.
Reno, NV 89503

Wells Fargo Bank N.A Wealth Management as
Agent for Desert Waterfall LLC

201 Main Street, Suite 400

Attn; Bryan Frazier, CPL

Vice President, Sr. Oil & Gas Manager

Harold Alston Elkan and Nancy Hastings Elkan,
Joint Tenanis

3731 Shade tree Terrace

Portage, M1 49024-1036

James Reed McCrory
PO Box 25764
Albuquerque, NM 8712-0764

Western Commerce Bank, Trustee of the W.T.
Reed Trust OF

PO Box 1627

Lovington, NM 882601627

Iohn David Dunlap
PO Box 1259
Crown Point, NM 87313




Herd Partners Ltd.
PO Box 130
Midland, TX 79702

Jane B, Ramsland Oil and Gas Partnership

PO Box 10505
Midland, TX 79702

Christy B. Matlams
PO Box 10505
Midland, TX 79702

VY. Elaine Barnes
PO Box 10505
Midland, TX 79702

Steven C, Barnes
PO Box 10505
Midland, TX 79702

Laurie B, Barr
PO Box 10505
Midiand, TX 79702

Julie Ellen Barnes
PO Box 10505
Midland, TX 79702

Shirley B. Wynn
PO Box 10505
Midland, TX 79702

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., Trustee for the Lois Mae
Wallace Revocable Trust "A"

PO Box 1959
Midland, TX 79762




Farmers National Company and Brian Tony Kirk
Co-Trustees of the Golda Raechel Watkins Trust
5110 8. Yate Ave. STE 400

Tulsa, OK 74135

ATTN: Oil/ Gas Mineral Management Dept

Farmers National Company and Brian Tony Kirk
Co~Trustees of the Edward Wesley Salem Trust
5110 8. Yale Ave. STE 400

Tulsa, OK 74135

ATTN: Qilf Gas Mineral Management Dept

Farmers National Company and Brian Tony Kirk
Co-Trustees of the Monte Forrest Byers Trust
5110 8. Yale Ave. STE 400

Tulsa, OK 74135

ATTN: Oil/ Gas Mineral Management Dept

Atton C. White, Jr,
3112 Above Stratford Place
Austin, TX 78746

Muirfield Resources Company
PO Box 3166
Tulsa, OK 74101-3166

Silverado Oil and Gas, LLLP
PO Box 52308
Tuisa, OK 74152

Waikiki Partaers, LP
PO Box 2127
Midland, TX 79702

Live Oak Mineral Partners
PO Box 341981
Austin, TX 78734

Devon Production Company, LP
333 West Sheridan Avenue
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102-5015




| Clifford N. Hair, Jr,
| PO Box 8122
| Midland, TX 79708

Cimarex Energy Co.
15 East 5th Street, Suite 1000
Tulsa, OK 74103
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4/1/2019 USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results

USPS Tracking’

Track Another Package -+

Tracking Number: 70182290000187316867

Your package is moving within the USPS network and is on track to be delivered to its final
destination. It is currently in transit to the next facility.

In-Transit

March 19, 2019
In Transit to Next Facility

Get Updates

Text & Email Updates

Tracking History

March 19, 2019
In Transit to Next Facility

70L& 2290 000L 8731 kBL?

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

FAQs » (https://www.usps.com/faqs/uspstracking-fags.htm)

Remove X

For delwery mformallon visit our websnte at wiww. usps com“’.

Certified Mail Fae
$

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriata)

[T Return Receipt (hardcopy) $
[JRetumn Recelpt (electronic) $
[[] Certified Mail Restricted Delivery $
[[] Adult Signature Required $
[] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $
Postage
[
Total Postage | 9404 -0002
s Karl Mark Dunlap
Sent To 127 A. Chevy Chase Street

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN7530-02-000-004

Postmark
Here

Your package is moving within the USPS network and is on track to be delivered to its final destination. It is

currently in transit to the next facility.

March 15, 2019, 7:36 pm
Departed USPS Regional Facility .
GAITHERSBURG MD DISTRIBUTION CENTER

March 14, 2019, 9:32 am
Arrived at USPS Regional Facility
GAITHERSBURG MD DISTRIBUTION CENTER

https:/ftools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?tRef=fullpage&tLc=3&text28777=_&tLabels=70182290000187316867%2C%2C

1/3



4/1/2019 USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results

March 12, 2019, 11:27 pm
Departed USPS Origin Facility
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101

March 12, 2019, 9:13 pm
Arrived at USPS Origin Facility
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101

March 12, 2019, 5:30 pm
Departed Post Office
SANTA FE, NM 87505

March 12, 2019, 11:11 am
USPS picked up item
SANTA FE, NM 87505

Product Information

<
Moeqpee-

See Less A\

Can’t find what you’re looking for?

Go to our FAQs section to find answers to your tracking questions.

FAQs (https://www.usps.com/fags/uspstracking-faqs.htm)

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?tRef=fullpage&tlc=3&text28777=8&tLabels=70182290000187316867%2C%2C 2/3
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-| B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
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2290 000L 8731 LA8AL

9404 -0002

Edwin Kim Dunlap
3019 Del Cerro
Almogordo, NM 88310

1 Agent

we can return the card to you.

by (Printad Name)

I ] Mﬂimwmmo{mn ifp
or on the front if space permits.

‘O Addresses
C. mhofbel\my

1. Article Addressed to:
| 9404 -0002
~ Edwin Kim Dunlap

3019 Del Cerro
~ Almogordo, NM 88310

R

9590 9402 3146 7166 1215 01
2. Arlicle Number (Transfer from service labe)

I
[
!
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
!
f

eddress different from ftem 17 O Yes
YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

SRR, | L

F3i €8 1
RETURN TC SENDER
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AYEASBESSGA . mn=

| 7018 2290 Oool 8731 L8BL
PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 750-02-000-2
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U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®
Certified Mail Fee
Exira Services & Fees (chack box, add fee as appropriate)

] Return Receipt (hardcopy) Rasa o = S8

[[] Return Receipt (elactronic) 8- - Postmark

[ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery | Here

] Adult Signature Required $

] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery &

$ 9404 -0002
Total Postage an
Margaret D. Barklind
605 Sudden Valley
""""""""" Bellingham WA 98229

2018 2290 000L 8731 kLAasO

See Reverse for Instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

® Print your name and address on the reverse =

i t
so that we can return the card to you. _0 zgzrr‘essee
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Received by (Printetl Name) G. Date of Delivery

L

or on the front if space permits,
D. s delivery address different from item 17 I Yes

1. Article Addressed to:

9404 -0002 If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
Margaret D. Barklind
605 Sudden Valley
Bellingham WA 98229
3. ‘Slen.iiceType ik / ress® .
AR DA R 5 e B
= cg:l;&pmugnesmmmwm O Registered Mall Resticted
9590 9402 3146 7166 1215 18 gggm:d Mgllfuesmc@a Delivery / :td:lmvrenr_yﬁecelpt for
: - on Delivery i rchandi )
2 Artlnla ;amfer (Transfer from service label) t |E 90"?:;?\;' l_:loelivery Restricted Delivery E'Signature Iégnﬁnnauonm
Insu ai Signature Confirmati
8 2290 0001 8731 LA5O Restcted Delvery Resticted Dalvery

1 PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-0053 ' Domestic Return Receipt




U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

# Domestic Mail Only
o0 + r
s ]
— -
m [Certified Mail Fee
- s
=0 (Exfra Services & Fees (check box, add fes a3 approprials)

] Return Receipt (hardcopy) $
— I Return Receipt (electranic) $ Postmark
g [ Gertified Mail Restricted Delivery  $ ___ Here
= ] Adult Signature Required $

[C] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $
3 |Postage
o s
ﬁ Total Postage ¢ 9404 -0002

$ Ursel S. Doran

3 Sent To 1421 N. Virginia, Apt A.
O [SiwsiangApi Reno, NV 89503
p_ —_—

Cily, State, ZIF;

See Reverse for Instructions

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A. Signature

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse X O Agent
so that we can return the card to you. : : O Addresses
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date 7 gIL"eW
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 17 E! Yes

If YESpenter dellvery address below: [ No
9404 -0002
' Ursel S. Doran ‘ :
1421 N. Virginia, Apt A.
Reno, NV 89503 / M /UJ

nana_ nonn 4, ServibType o Bﬂuﬁ{y Mai kkpress®

|0 Adult Signature O Registered Mail™
RERMVMINTOO IO (% S w5
Sariiod hal neswtcted Defiver Return Reosipt for
O Gertified Mai _
9590 9402 3146 7166 1215 25 £ O e ol e -~

2. Arlicle Number (Transfer from service label | 2 Bokeot of Debeery fastiotod Dalvony: &= FH1A IR

70L& 2290 0001 8731 kA3L tricted Dellvery el o
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Sinclair, Rowan

rom: Callahan, Candace
Sent: Thursday, November 29, 2018 12:54 PM
To: Sinclair, Rowan
Subject: Fwd: injection well in 14-37
Attachments: 14091601 deed eaejr to LLC in Lea County.pdf

Begin forwarded message:

From: "frambuesas@aol.com" <frambuesas(@aol.com>

Subject: injection well in 14-37
Date: November 29, 2018 at 9:24:18 AM MST
To: ccallahan@bwenergylaw.com, heclark(@wishboneep.com, bryan.frazier@wellsfareo.com

Dear Ms. Callahan

[ am in receipt of two pieces of mail in re Wishbone's application for reinstatement of injection well permits in 14-37, Lea
Co., NM.

One packet is addressed to my husband, Harold Alston Elkan, and we are indeed owners of nearby minerals, so this
. otification was properly made. ‘

However, your title information was apparently flawed.
Your notice to Edward Armstrong Elkan Jr., c/o my husband, Harold Alsten Elkan as his AlIF was improperly made.
My husband is no longer AiF for his deceased brother, and should probably not have accepted the correspondence.

Prior to his death, my brother in law Edward Armstrong Elkan Jr. transferred his minerals to an entity entitled Desert
Waterfall LLC.

The conveyance was as follows:

deed from eaejr to Desert Waterfall LLC. Book 1716, page 728, dated 1/31/11, recorded 2/14/11

I will attach a pdf of the deed.

Assets owned by Desert Waterfall LLC are managed by Wells Farge as Agent.
Please send the required notification to:

Bryan Frazier, CPL

Vice President, Sr. Regional Oil & Gas Manager

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Wealth Management

address: 201 Main Street, Suite 400, Fort Worth, TX 76102
email: _bryan.frazier@wellsfargo.com

817-334-7031 office

817-247-7858 cell

817-334-7157 fax

Thank you very much.

;Jéncy Hastings Elkan
(Mrs. Harold Alston Elkan)
3731 Shade Tree Terrace, Portage, Ml 43024-1036




' 27548

CONVEYANCE OF SURFACE AND ‘I\ﬂNERAL INTERESTS

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

COUNTY OF LEA )

That EDWARD A. ELKAN, JR., a matried man dealing in his sole and separate property,
(“Grantor™), has CONTRIBUTED and CONVEYED, and by these presents does CONTRIBUTE
and CONVEY {o DESERT WATERFALL, LLC, a New Mexico limited Hability company
(“Grantee™), whose address is ofo Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., Oil, Gas and Minerat Managerent, 425
8, Telshor Blvd., 19 Floor, Las Cruces, New Mexico 8807 1-8235, the following described real estate
in Lea County, New Mexico:

Real propesty, including without limitation, all surface, oil, gas and other minerals,
owned by Grantor in Lea County, New Mexico, whether or not listed in this
document, and including but not limited to the lands and interests described in the
attached Exlribit A,

‘This Conveyance is intended to convey all of Grantor's right, title and inferest owned
by Grantor Incated in Lea County, New Mexico, whether listed in this document or
not, in (i) all oil, gas and other minerals in and under and that may be produced,
(ii) leasehold intesests in oil, gas and other minerals, (i) royalty interests, and (iv) all
other oil, pas and other mineral interests of whatsoever nature owned or heid by
Grantot in Lea County, New Mexico, whether incorrectly described herein or a
description thereof is omitted herefrom. ’

This convéyance is SUBJECT TO all valid and subsisting leases for oil, gas orother
minerals, unit agreements, communi{ization agreements and other matters of record.

Grantor's interest in the above-described property is limited to those interests
reflected of record in Lea County, New Mexico, and this description is not inlended
to cloud title of third parties.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above-deseribed premises, together with all and singular,
the rights and appurienances thereto in anywise belonging, unto the said Grantee, its successors and
assigns forever,

EXECUTED as of Jamary 3y __, 2011,

O TSR

EDWARD A, BELKAN, JR.

800K 1716 rage 728

H100960v.1 16660/00160




THE STATE OF TEXAS )

)
COUNTY OF ELPASG )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Jane =3 { 2611 EDWARD
ELKAN, JR. oy =L 20 By BOWARD A

Notéry Public

ROBERTAH, BLYSKAL

" L X HOTARY PUBLIC
N 1n and fof the State of Tonss
iy comiisston expRnes
04-15-2013

Lea County, Mew Mexico .2
gook 1716 pace 729




EXHIBIT A

[ LEA COUNTY NEW MEXICO ;
TOWNSHIE RANGE SECTION LOCATION UNDIVIDED OWNERSHIE
8 SOUTH 33 EAST 28 [Nwa 0.039975

13 SOUTH 34 EAST 2 [SWi4, Si2 N 0.26625
a4 [NEM W2 SE/, SWie r.26625
14 souTH 34 EAST 1 LOT 1, 512 NEM., SEM NWI4 0,26625
1 {852 NEM, NS NEM 0.26825
15 SOUTH 34 EAST 12wz, w2nwi 0.016015625
35 ALL . 0.004906876
2 SOUTH 84 EAST o a2 5.9753125
13 SOUTH 35 EAST B Ef2 SEISolLOT B, LOTS 6, (VW2 SWi4) 0.016046625
4 SE/M SE4 0.03203126
9 512 NEi4 , NEF4 NEf4 0.03203%25
18 jwe 0.26625
24 812 512 NEM4 0,240234375
@ i 0.22421875
a0 [WI2NW4, NEM , B2 Ef2 £12 N4 : 0.128125
30 |wizERNwH 0.25626
14 SOUTH 356 EAST : 7 ISE (9aTIAG60 M) 9,124089063
7 iz SWi4 0.25625
1w lew 0.016018625
% lswM 0.008325126
a [sem ‘ 0.00099375
3 |swm £.00333125
15 SOUTH 36 BAST 0 |ae ) 0062400428
23 E/2 | SEM NWI4 , 52 SWI4 | BWM SWT4 0.0066625
24 Wiz 0.010677083
25 Wiz ' 0,0066625
18  SOUTH 35 EAST 23 NE/4 0.1598
24 Joiz e, el i 0.1899
19 SoUTH 35 EAST 8 Wiz SENM, SEM SWA 0.128925
10 SOUTH 38 EAST 7 (e 0002408435
12 soutH 6 EAST 20 {sweNes 0.029975
18 SOUTH 36 EAST 1 LOTS3,4,6,6 0.00999375
8 SE/M, NIZ SWH , SWI SWIs 0.1599
12 fwas 0.0159876
25 [Sr W, N2 SWHd 0.001673528
15 SOUTH a7 EAST 7 Swi 0.0040625
) 33 NEH4 1.0640625
16 S0UTH 37 EAST 7 N4, 0.05125
1 LOTS 1,2 0014250511
8 N4 005125
2t si2 0.004908875
2 New 0.00889376
1

sook 1716 pace 730




EXHIBIT A

R'7548

LEA COUNTY NEW MEXIGO |
TOWNSHTP RANGE SECTION LOCATION LIMDIVIBDED OWNERSHIP

17 SOUTH 37 EAST [ SEMA - 0.004336075
: 20 fWi2SWi4, SEM SWi . 0.128128

29 [NEM swH 0.1824675

3t EALL 1921875

a2 |nwn . C oamRuers
10 SOLTH a8 EAST 3 iz NEH 0.1066
19 SOUTH a8 EAST 2w we 0.048590900
4 SOUTH 8 EAST 0 [wzswe, SNz 0.085418375
6 SOUTH 35 EAST 7 [t 0.00908375
17 SOUTH 38 EAST 21 SEf 0063457813
8 SOUTH 38 EAST 10 N2, SEF 1.001665625
17 SOUTH 38 EAST 5 svirg 0.004896675

B W4 0.004896875
18 SOUTH 38 EAST 7 SEfM 0.032031285

) \\-..-\--.\\\\““‘. K v
__-'\')‘?\"CY e}] -A_:'l\,ld
= wrtay, §
STATE OF NEW MEXICO ety
COUNTY OF LEA
PILED .
z '
s -
FEB 14 2011 . %
" —ﬂﬂ]-a—-'-m...___.-.v'ciuck ,.,.________ M ’

P e i e,
"“M""—_-“u__
[

fatChappatie, u?chmgty Crerk .
- S oy

2
nook 1716 pace 731 .




U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED M

AIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information,

visit our website at ww

w.usps.com®,

Certified Mail Fee

[ Return Receipt (hardcopy)

[[J Return Recsipt (electronic)

[[] Certified Mail Restricted Dalivery
] Adult Signature Required

] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery

$
IExlra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)

$
$
$
$
$

Postmark
Here

Postage

e =
Total Postage a

$
Sent To

7018 2290 0001 6731 Lau3

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN

.
]

v

14U4 -UUUL

Wells Fargo Bank N.A, Wealth Management as
Agent for Desert Waterfall LLC

201 Main Street, Suite 400

Fort Worth,
ATTN: Bryan Frazier, CPL

Vice President, Sr. Regional Oil & Gas Manager

TX 76102

1
!

7530-02-000-9047 See Reverse for Instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

I Agent

A. Signi i
x )

3 O Addressee
1}-B. Recsived by.(Printed Name)

iy |31

1. Article Addressed to:
J4u4 -UUUL

Wells Fargo Bank N.A, Wealth Management as
Agent for Desert Waterfall LLC

201 Main Street, Suite 400

Fort Worth, TX 76102

ATTN: Bryan Frazier, CPL

Vice President, Sr. Regional Qil & Gas Manager

VRO O

9590 9402 3146 7166 1215 32

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 17 I Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

3. Service Type O Priority Mall Express®

O Adult Signature O Registered Mall™
‘Adult Signature Restricted Delivery O Registered Mail Restricted
Certified Mail® ﬁm

O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery H Return Receipt for

O Collect on Delivery g Merchandise

2. Article Number (Transfer from service labef)
70L& 2290 0001 &8731

AL | O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery 01 Signature Confirmation™
O Insured Mail O Signature Confirmation

| Restricted Dell Restricted Delivery
L8Y s s

+ PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Recelpt :




U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

our website at www.usps.co

Certified Mail Fee
$

[ Return Recelpt (hardcopy) $
] Return Receipt (electronic) $
[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery
[] Adult Signature Required $
[[] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery §

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)

Postmark
Here

Postage

$  JointTenants
Sent To

?DLE 2290 0001 8731 kaeH

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

9404-0002

$
Total Postage ¢ Harold Alston Elkan and Nancy Hastings Elkan,

3731 Shade tree Terrace

Portage, Ml 49024-1036

B Print your name and address on the reverse ,D AE_lB"t
so that we can return the card to you. [ Addressee
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Recalved by(Printed Name) oot '“"G'V
or on the front if space permits.
1. Article Addressed to: l D. s delivery address different from item 17 EI Vés
9404-0002 If YES, enter delivery address beiow' [ No

Harold Alston Elkan and Nancy Hastings Elkan,
Joint Tenants

3731 Shade tree Terrace

Portage, MI 49024-1036

; 3. Service Type D Priority Mall Express®
AR AN AL R gﬁ” S 5 it
ult Signature Restricted Delivery lstered Mail Restricted
Certified Mail® ) Mgé
9590 9402 3146 7166 1215 49 0 Certied Mail Restricted Defivery otum Reco o

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)
7018 2290 0001 8731 kLéaH

O Collect on Delivery
O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery [ Signature Confirmation™

[ Signature Gonfirmation

ﬂl Restricted Dellvery Restricted Delivery

1 PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return:Recelpt .




U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information

Certified Mail Fee
$

Extra Services & Fees (check box,
] Return Receipt (hardcopy)
(] Return Receipt ic)

add fee as appropriate)

$ Postmark

[ Certified Mail R d Delivery

$ Here

[] Adult Signature Required

[C]Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $

§

Postage

||
Total Postage ar

$
Sent To

7018 2290 0001 &731 EALE

City, State, ZIP+

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
~so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front If space permits.

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047

9404 -0002

James Reed McCrory
PO Box 25764

See Reverse for Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

ddressea
'C. Date of Delivery

S5~

Mecewed by (Printed N'ame)

1. Article Addressed to:

94040002 .,
James Reed McCrory (A
PO Box 25764 \
Albuquerque, NM 8712-0764 \ \

DA AN R I|l

9590 9402 3146 7166 1215 56

—
[N
c"-?'

D Is delwery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

/

S

\

w Servlce Type O Priority Mail Express®
O Adult Signature EI Regls‘hered Mail™
ult Signature Restricted Delivery: Isbered Mall Restricted
Certified Mail®

O Certified Mail Restricted Belhrery
O Collect on Delivery

mHeoelptfw

2, Articia Number {Transfer from sarvica lahall

70186 2290 000L 6731 R&LZ

=10 Collect on Delivery Restricted Defivery O Slsnature Conﬂnnaﬂnn“"
O Signature Confirmation
sstricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

+ PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt ;



U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery inform

Certified Mail Fee

$

Exira Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)
] Return Recelpt (hardcopy) e e
[ Return Receipt (glectronic) = Postmark
[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery $ Here
[C] Adult Signature Required $
[] Adutt Signature Restricted Delivery $

Postage

9404 -0002
Western Commerce Bank, Trustee of the W.T.
Reed Trust OF
PO Box 1627

$
Total Postage

StreetandAp | gyington, NM 88260-1627

20L8 2290 0001 8731 kA0S

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-3047 See Reverse for Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signatu )
) __ O Agent
X %% M I Addressee

B. Received by (Printed Name) ~ —{C. Date of Delivery

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? LI Yes

9404 -0002 If YES, enter delivery addmségbg@n: J No
Western Commerce Bank, Trustee of the W.T. Iy -
Reed Trust OF \ <0
PO Box 1627

Lovington, NM 88260-1627 | W

£

— —

3. Service Type B} Priority- Mall Express®
O Adult Signature [ Registered Mall™
“"‘HII |I|| ‘Il l l" Ill |\ || ” |||||| I “| | \“ l“ |t sowimimiciaionmg Lo MR-
ul gﬁﬁiﬁ ma;ﬁ!es‘tdctad Delivery \sﬁﬁi't'.f.i‘.? Receipt for
all
| 9590 9402 31 467166 1 21 563 - O Collecton Delvery Merchandise
S ieia Ry Tiaraier from servica BBa | 0 Colleat on Defery Restcted Delvery. 5 S3nabrs SoEior
7018 2290 000L 8731 k&OS istricted Dellvery Restricted Dellvery

. PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7630-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Recelpt




4/2/2019

USPS Tracking”

USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results

FAQs > (https://www.usps.com/fags/uspstracking-fags.htm)

Track Another Package +

Tracking Number: 70182290000187316898

Remove X

Your item could not be delivered on March 28, 2019 at 3:33 pm in CROWNPOINT, NM 87313. It
was held for the required number of days and is being returned to the sender.

Alert

March 28, 2019 at 3:33 pm
Unclaimed/Being Returned to Sender
CROWNPOINT, NM 87313

Get Updates \/

U.'S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

T3 ¥

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

;; i e

Text & Email Updates

Tracking History

March 28, 2019, 3:33 pm

2018 2290 000L 8731 L&49s

Unclaimed/Being Returned to Sender

CROWNPOINT, NM 87313

PS Form 3800, AD U1 PSN7530-02-000-9047

— s B 3
32 B w 3 # | % b B
OFFICIAL USEkE
Cerlified Mail Fee
Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)
] Return Recelpt (hardcopy) S SO
1 Return Receipt (electronic) $ Postmark
[C] Contified Mall Restricted Delivery ~ $ Here
[ Adult Signature Requlred $
[[] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $
Postage
$
Total Postage af 9404 -0002
4 JohnDavid Dunlap
nt To
- PO Box 1259

See Reverse for Instructions:

Your item could not be delivered on March 28, 2019 at 3:33 pm in CROWNPOINT, NM 87313. It was held
for the required humber of days and is being returned to the sender.

March 19, 2019, 10:12 am
Available for Pickup
CROWNPOINT, NM 87313

March 14, 2019, 10:02 am
Available for Pickup
CROWNPOINT, NM 87313

https://toals.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?tRef=fullpage&tLc=2&text28777=&tLabels=70182290000187316898%2C

1/3



41212019 USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results

March 14, 2019, 10:02 am
Arrived at Unit
CROWNPOINT, NM 87313

March 13, 2019, 6:58 pm
Departed USPS Origin Facility
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101

March 13, 2019
In Transit to Next Facility

March 12, 2019, 9:13 pm
Arrived at USPS Origin Facility
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101

March 12, 2019, 5:30 pm
Departed Post Office
SANTA FE, NM 87505

¥oeqpes

March 12, 2019, 11:11 am
USPS picked up item
SANTA FE, NM 87505

Product Information

See Less A\

Can’t find what you’re looking for?

Go to our FAQs section to find answers to your tracking questions.

FAQs (https://www.usps.com/faqgs/uspstracking-fags.htm)

https://tools.usps.com/gof/TrackConfirmAction?tRef=fullpage&tlLc=2&text28777=&{Labels=70182290000187316898%2C 213



U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

E_'J‘ Domestic Mail Only
5 For delivery information, visit our website at WWW.USPS.com®.
) [Certified Mail Fee
r- s
=0 |Exira Services & Fess (check box, add fee as appropriate)

I Return Receipt (hardcopy) $ =}
™3 | CRetum Receipt (slectronic) o Postmark
g [ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery $______ Here
= [ Adult Signature Required $

[JAdult si Restricted Delivery $
3 (Postage
o s
EUJ Total Postage 9404 -0002

$______ Herd Partners Ltd.

1 PO Box 130
O (SkreetandApl Midland, TX 79702
r\..

PS Form 3800, April 2015 pSN 7530-02-000-9047 See Reverse for Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature (s
&
m\slwﬁ/ﬂﬂ- Yy E’ﬁ:':;m

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
® Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. } : ATy e v :
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 8, Received b {Flﬁsd Nam) c'gfate °f Dg;“’e"y
or on the front if space permits. 2 N\negﬂ ol UL i 2b 14

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 1?2 [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: b
- s If YES, enter delivery address below: —JNo

9404 -0002
Herd Partners Ltd.
PO Box 130
Midland, TX 79702
w. Service Type O Priority Mall Express@®
O Adult Signature 3 O Registered Mail™
LTI et
Certified Mail® ‘Z(D'g?wery g
9590 9402 3146 7166 1215 87 e i Dely X1 Tehen Rodaith

O Collect on Delivery ]
P Article Niimbar (Trancfar frnm canina fakall 10 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery 1 Signature Confifmation™
i il " O Signature Confirmation
70L& EEI:”] DDUL 5?31! EEIU'-{ il Restricted Dellvery Restricted Dellvery
L ] b et

TwTooy

; PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-0053 Domestic Return Recelpt |




U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery

wt? &
Certified Mail Fee

|Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fes as appropriate)
[[] Return Receipt (hardcopy) e
[[] Retum Recelpt (el i $ Postmark
[ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery $ Here
] Adutt Signature Required $
[[] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $
Postage

Total Postage ar 9404 -0002
s Jane B. Ramsland 0il and Gas Partnership
Sent To PO Box 10505

GisatanaApc T Midland, TX 79702

7018 OkAO 0OOO2 2179 811l

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A. Signature
® Print your name and address on the reverse X %% : % O3 Agent
_so that we can return the card to you. : : LA ¢4\ L] Addressee
¥ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs, B. Received @(p infed Name), C. Date of Delivery
or on the front if space permits. | {' 7 1 a [770i Y % —/{ } (]

1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from ftem 17 L Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: J No

9404 -0002
Jane B. Ramsland Oil and Gas Partnership
PO Box 10505
Midland, TX 79702

3. Service Typa 03 Priority Mail Express®
O Adult Signature 0O Registered Mail™
ult Signature Restricted Delivery [ Registered Mall Restricted
] oo:;tt:fﬂ:: miﬂ?\esmmu Delive Retveryﬂeoelpt fo
i 1 Return r
9590 9402 3146 7166 1213 96 ElCotet o Batveny T 4 o erhandse”
e S R YR ST TR T T e — — =10 Coll ivery Ri ignature ration
2. Articte Number (Transfer from service label) | =1 ,__?__ E_czer,‘_ﬁm Ty Restricted Dellvery o s|gnmura Confirmation

7018 OLA0D DODZ 2179 8111 | Restricted Delivery Restricted Dalivery
» PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt ;




U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

Certified Mall Fee.

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)
[JReturn Receipt (hardcopy) £

[CJReturn Receipt (electranic) $ Postmark

[cCertified Mall Restricted Delivery $__ Here

] Adult Signature Required $

[[] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $
Postage

$ s

Total Postage an 9404 -0002
s Christy B. Mallams

Sent To PO Box 10505

Siresi and Apt W Midland, TX 79702

70186 OLAO DOD2 2179 &lca

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A. Signature
8 Print your name and address on the reverse = WMU/V O Agent
so that we can return the card to you. 01 Addressee
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpigce, m e“’ed by ted Name) C D7e ot Dty
or on the front if space permits. ‘\"Hﬂ s -8~
1. Article Addressed to: Ilos delivery address different fromitem 17 [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

9404 -0002
Christy B. Mallams
PO Box 10505
Midland, TX 79702

3. Service Type O Priority Mail Express®
|0 Adult Signature El Registered Mail™
| O Adult Signature Restficted Defivery eglstared Mail Restricted
Certified Mail® elivery
O Certified Mail Restricted Del ] Return Recelpt for
9590 9402 3146 7166 1214 02 @ Collect on Delivery Ivery o RroNERdles
2. Artlcle Number (Transfer from seriea ahall 10 Collect on Delivery Restrioted Defivery. O Signature Confirmatiori™
fail 0 Signature Confirmation
?U].IB DEBD DDDE El?':] B].IEB ﬂ?;nﬁtﬂmmm Restricted Delivery
y o o) h

. PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt :




U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com?®.

Certified Mail Fee
$

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)
[ Return Receipt (hardcopy) | SR e

[ Return Receipt (electronic) $ _ Postmark

[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery $ Here

[] Adult Signature Required $

] Aduit Signature Restricted Delivery $
Postage

$
Total Postag 9404 -0002

s V. Elaine Barnes
Sent To PO Box 10505

‘sirsaiand A Midland, TX 79702

7018 DLAO OOOZ2 2179 8135

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1,.2, and 3. A Slﬁnature
B Print your name and address on the reverse m Ctt('ﬁ_u/f\ 0 Agent
so that we can return the card to you. O Addresses
® Attach this card to the back of the mailplecs, || B F'%cei\’ed (Pﬂ"'fe Narme) C. Date of Delivery
or on the front if space permits. 0ys e /ﬂ
1. Article Addressed to: | D Is delwery addreas different from ftem 17 LJ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

9404 -0002
V. Elaine Barnes
PO Box 10505
Midland, TX 79702
3. Servica Type O Priority Mail Express®
[ Aduit Signature D3 Registered Mail™
T e~ E .~ K8
ggﬂrt:gesgm:ﬁtesmm{wdwe Mﬁweip&for
o e
9590 9402 3146 7166 1214 19 0 Cortied i e Y S
Ry | O Collect on Delivery Restrict ighature Confirmation
2. Artiela Number {Transfer from service labal) Collect on Dellvery fod Deflvery O Signature Confimation

7018 OLBO DOOZ 2179 5135 tricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
: PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 " Domestic Return Recelpt




U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit

Cerfified Mall Fee
$

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)
] Return Recelpt (hardcopy) $
] Return Receipt (electronic) - Postmark
[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery ~ $ Here
] Adult Signature Required $
[[] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $

Postage

m 9404 —0002
s Steven C. Barnes

Sent To PO Box 10505

"Sirast aRd ABE N Midland, TX 79702

2018 2290 000L 873L kRA3

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047 See Reverse for Instructions

i

1 1

i ¥
. — 1

SENDER | COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
® Complew items 1, 2, and 3. A. Signature ;
‘ x ki Hl oot
‘[ Addressee
-B.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
W{ ived @ (Printed ﬁe:'me) C. Date of Delivery
.

so that we can return the card to you.
abews | 34999

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.
1. Arficle Addressed fo: 117D 1s delivery address different from item 17 L Yes
9404 —0002 If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

Steven C. Barnes
PO Box 10505 &
Midland, TX 79702

3. Service Tyﬁe [ Priority Mail Express®
| O Agult signature [ Reglstered Mail™
DO T (B stmm msomey  5 niines
Certified Mail® elivery
0590 9402 3146 7166 1214 26 O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery mfgaﬁﬁ“f‘“ -

O Coliect on Delivery

1 v i Collect on Delivery Restricted Dali O Signature Conflfmation™
3. Articla Number (Transfer from service label) 1o ery very D o e o

7018 2290 000L 8731 bk&3 Restricted Deflvery Restricted Dellvery

. PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 ' Domestic Retura Recelpt
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TN

2018 2290 0001 8731 kRAO

9404 -0002
Laurie B. B

B Gomplete tems 1, 2, and 3. : A. Signatura

B Print your name and address reverse

_..mmmmw"aﬂ;-u X A
Attach this card to the back :

- i bt e of the mallplace, B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
‘Article Addressed

i 1170 1s devery address diferent fom fiem 17 I.'.Hu
pe— IFYES, enter dellvery address below:

Laurie EWgag
PO Box 5
Midlal, TX 2702

- - = ll‘ = .' 5 2 y 3
R 0 A : .. <4 S
9590 9402 3146 7166 1214 33 . e Dt 1 : : % A8 F AErdRRETSREF
ity o R snnszs. 48 TZEIENTEERYII-UIURS

5. Ariicis Number (T7ans/er from servics 1abe) {
7018 229 ) : : ‘
| EE
_ 000 &731 LbY ‘ '1'uilh"n‘ﬁ'uil 'll'l'l"lii""’llﬂi'vv‘ﬁ"'iII it

e P
PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053




U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

é Domestic Mail Only
5 For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
rq =
m |Certified Mail Fee
- s
=0 [Exira Services & Fees {check box, add fee as appropriate)

[J Return Receipt (hardcopy) {
| [JRetum Receipt (electronic) e Postmark
g [ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery § Here
=3 [] Adult Signature Required $

[[] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $
[ |Postage
o s
U [Total Postage | 9404 -0002
u s Julie Ellen Barnes
e0 |SentTo PO Box 10505
—
O [shastandape Midland, TX 79702
Sl

City, State, ZIF

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-8047

See Reverse for Instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION .COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

: %ﬁ" il 2
e T e S

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

8 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address dnfferent fomitem1? O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below; O No

1. Article Addressed to:

9404 -0002
Julie Ellen Barnes
PO Box 10505
Midland, TX 79702
3. Service Type [ Priority Mail Express®
O Adult Signature O Registered Mail™
LRI ORI AINUIIN (o e mmmsomar &bt
Certified Mail® Bﬁwﬂecel 58
9590 9402 3146 7166 1214 40 sl et Merchandee T

§ e SAHARE O Signatu rmation™
2. Article Number (Transfer from sansisa tshali = o allalelivery e e (] S:gggtu: ggnngmlallon

2018 2290 0001 &73L E?EIE: s Resrcted Delivery Restricted Delivery

Tover

. PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-8053 Domestic Return Recelpt




7015 2290 0001 8731 k713

$8.350

US POSTAGE

LB R0 ST

S FROM 87505
- |

IDER: ¢

:;;'P“'Mﬂi.z.ma
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1 n “M;;cmmmmm"gmm gw

. B Attach this card 1o aa = Addresses
J “m”muﬂgmﬂw P 2 by (Printed Name) TG Date of Delivery
. R\ddressed to;

D. Is delivery address different from
I YES, snter daiivery ancrors e ' g:

WIXZE 733 DB 1 8883/25/15%

m‘ ﬂ " = van o RETURN TG SENDER
e .- - e
from service Jabel] - 5 z : e e

Bty




U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com’

Coriied Mall Fes

] Return Receipt (hardcopy) $
[ Return Receipt (electronic) $
[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery  $
[[] Adult Signature Required $
[[] Aduit Signature F 1 Delivery $

Extra Services & Fees (check bax, add fee as appropriate)

Postmark
Here

Postage

$
Total Postage a
s _____

Sent To

7018 2290 0001 8731 k720

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

_® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
@ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

9404 -0002

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., Trustee for the Lois
Mae Wallace Revocable Trust "A"

PO Box 1959
Midland, TX 79702

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A Signat% / /
O Agent
( 4
X j %4 a 4 ‘[ Addressee
B. Recelved by (Prinied, Name), C. Date of Delivery
Elvice ﬁrl‘ /7 —“"7-; 2

1. Article Addressed to:
9404 -0002 4
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., Trustee for the Lois
Mae Wallace Revocable Trust "A"
PO Box 1959
Midland, TX 79702

I OO R AL

9590 9402 3146 7166 1214 64

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

5. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

7018 2290 0001 8731 k720

3. Service Type

: O Priority Mail Express®
|0 Adult Signature 0 Registered Mall™
[,/Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 0 Reglstered Mail Restricted
Certified Mall® elivery
O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery Return Receipt for

O Collect on Delivery Merchandise

— O Gollect on Delivery Restricted Defivery H Signature Confifmation™!

=

[ Signature Confirmation

ail Restricted Dellvery Restricted Delivery
)

, PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Retura Receipt -



U.S. TRUST ==

Bank of America Private Wealth Management

Bank of America, N.A.

Date 11/27/2018

BEATTY & WOZNIAK, P.C.

500 DON GASPAR AVE.

SANTA FE, NM 87505

Re: Attachments / Enclosures

Owner Relations:

"Dr\:;se I.c-:tte;:J if\ to ?;orm you the account for correspondence enclosed is no longer managed by Bank of
rica N.A.. The accour
below: 1thas been closed over twelve months, the last known contact(s) are shown

FARMERS NATIONAL COMPANY
5110 S. YALE AVE, STE 400

TULSA , OK 74135
ATTN: OIL/ GAS MINERAL MANAGEMENT DEPT

Please contact or direct any inquires to above.
Respectfully,

U.S. Trust, Bank of America Private Wealth Management
901 Main Street, TX1 ~492-17-01
Dallag, TX 752023714

TX1-492-17-01, PO. BOX 830308
Dallas, TX 75283-0308

U.S. Trust operates through Bank of America, NA, and other subsidiaries of Bank of America Corporation.

Bank of America, N.A,, Member FDIC.
&3 Recycled Paper



U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

5110 S. Yale Ave, STE 400
s AL N 115, O 74135
(i BiEe 24 ATTN: Oil/ Gas Mineral Management Dept

% Domestic Mail Only
E For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
: Gertiied Miail Foa |
N~ s
) |Exira Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)
] Return Receipt (hardcopy) $ R
3 | []Return Receipt {slectronic) $ R Postmark
O3 | [certified Mall Restricted Delivery ~ $ e Here
g [C] Adult Signature Required $
[ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $
O Postage
% 9404 -0002
Total Postage and
ru geand L hers National Company and Brian Tony Kirk
: e S| el Watkins Trust
o |SeniTo Co-Trustees of the Golda Raechel
—
(= |
|

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
® Print your name and address on the reverse B3 Agent
so that we can raturn the card to you. _CJ Addressee
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. F‘%{’fd by (Printed Nﬂm‘-" Dategf Delivery
or on the front if space permits, (= /i 1.
1. Article Addressed to: _|{os delwerﬁiddtess different from item 17 I Yes
9404 -0002 If YES, enter delivery address below: J No
Farmers National Company and Brian Tony Kirk _
Co-Trustees of the Golda Raechel Watkins Trust
5110 S. Yale Ave, STE 400
Tulsa, OK 74135
ATTN: Oil/ Gas Mineral Management Dept
3. Service Type " O Priarity Mall Express®
AN AR AEA O 0 RN 1 I|I jﬁ"“' S
CAdult Signature Restricted Delivery O Begi Mail A
T I -
al
9590 9402 3146 7166 1214 71 O Gollest on Delivery v Me,:;’,,“anz:;?;‘“' g
2. Article Number (Transfer from service labef) ~ |8 Collect on DE"VW Festricted Delivery E 2.‘9"::”: gg‘;:]'"“m"“'
ignatu rmation
7018 22490 0001 &731 k737 mnesmmdnmmry Restricted Delivery

, PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt




U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

5110S. Yale Ave, STE 400
[Gireat and Apt. N Tulsa, OK 74135
ATTN: Oil/ Gas Mineral Management Dept

r:[ Domestic Mail Only
g For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
m [Certified Mail Fee
N~ |s
0 [Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)
] Return Receipt (hardcopy} $
1 | [JRetun Receipt (electronic) $ Postmark
g [] Certified Mail Restricted Delivery  $ Here
= ] Adult Signature Required $ e —
[C] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery o= P
] Postage
E ?otal Postage an S04 900"
n Farmers National Company and Brian Tony Kirk Co-
$ Trustees of the Edward Wesley Salem Trust
0 |SentTo
-
[
r't_.

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047 See Reverse for Instructions

# )y s

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

i
COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A
® Print your name and address on the reverse X B Agent
so that we can return the card to you. : O Addresses
m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B-/Ezm“’ed by (Printed Name) G, Dats of Defivery
or on the front if space permits. e¢ay | €< SIS
1. Article Addressed to: || . s delivary address different from item 12 I Yes
|f YES, enter delivery address below: O No

9404 -0002
Farmers National Company and Brian Tony Kirk Co-
Trustees of the Edward Wesley Salem Trust
5110S. Yale Ave, STE 400
Tulsa, OK 74135
ATTN: Oil/ Gas Mineral Management Dept

AR 1 AR

3. Service Type 0O Priority Mail Express®
18 Adult Signature O Registered Mail™
‘Adult Signature Restficted Delivery \?pg]stmd Mail Restricted

Certified Mall® elivery

0590 9402 3146 7166 1214 88 Egued Ml Pudoled Cohesy. 88
5 Aricia Nimmber fTransfer from servies labed |3 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery: g g:g:a:“: gggfmmﬁ::f.’""‘
b st atul on
?70L8 2290 000L 68731 R&7Y Aestricted Delivery VS iy

. PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt




U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

ST U e

| ! .
Total Fostage & Farmers National Company and Brian Tony Kirk

& Co-Trustees of the Monte Forrest Byers Trust
T 5110 S. Yale Ave, STE 400 ’

% Domestic Mail Only
=8 For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com
[=u]
o . :
r~ [Certified Malil Fee
s
MU [Exira Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)
[[] Return Receipt (hardcopy) | AN —
MU | [(JRetum Recelpt (¢lectronic) $ Postmark
o [] Gertified Mall Restricted Delivery ~ $ Here
g ] Adult Signature Required $
[[] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $
[ |Postage
0
;|
0
=0
r—"
O
l'\_

Sireetand At N Tulsa, OK 74135
iy Sias; ZIPE ATTN: 0il/ Gas Mineral Management Dept

PS Form 3800, Ap P a0 a0a R —

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A. Signature =

B Print your name and address on the reverse X (1 A,
so that we can return the card to you. [ Addressee
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Regeived by (Printed Name) G. Date of Delivery

or on the front if space permits.

e Lee [2/,544

1. Article Addressed to:

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 [J Yes
9404 -0002 If YES, enter delivery address below: 3 No

Farmers National Company and Brian Tony Kirk
Co-Trustees of the Monte Forrest Byers Trust
5110S. Yale Ave, STE 400

Tulsa, OK 74135

ATTN: Qil/ Gas Mineral Management Dept

3. Service Typé ‘ O Priority Mallw
‘D ult Signature O Registered Mail™
DECUTRUMINEOON T ORI |G S nmmmsommen 5 e s
9590 9402 3146 71 3 Gericd a Festictea Dl “ﬁ“‘mglgm o
‘ s 67166 1216 86 O Collecton Delivery o i Marchmm”
2. Articls Number (Transfer from service label |0 Collect on Delivery Restrioted Dellvery. T3 Signature Gonflrmalion™
7018 DLAD 0002 2179 8029 T Resticted Davery

: PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt




4/1/2019 USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results

U S P S TI" ac ki n g® FAQs » (https://www.usps.com/fags/uspstracking-fags.htm)

Track Another Package -+

Remove X

Tracking Number: 70180680000221798036

Your package is moving within the USPS network and is on track to be delivered to its final
destination. It is currently in transit to the next facility.
U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps,.com®.

™S i R B BH ¢
OFFICIAL USE
Certified Mail Fee
s

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)
[J Return Recelpt (hardcopy) $__

[ Return Recelpt (electronic) $ 00 Postmark

[dcertified Mall Restricted Delivery $__ Here

[C1Adutt Signature Required $

[C] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $
Postage

In-Transit

March 27, 2019
In Transit to Next Facility

Get Updates \/

Total Postage ant 9404 -0002
5 Alton C. White, Jr.

Text & Email Updates Sent o 3112 Above Stratford Place

7018 OLBO OODZ 2179 803k

sirgat andApt e Austin, TX 78746

Tracking History

March 27, 2019
In Transit to Next Facility
Your package is moving within the USPS network and is on track to be delivered to its final destination. It is

currently in transit to the next facility.

March 23, 2019, 10:12 pm
Departed USPS Regional Facility
OKLAHOMA CITY OK DISTRIBUTION CENTER

March 23, 2019, 6:18 pm
Arrived at USPS Regional Facility
OKLAHOMA CITY OK DISTRIBUTION CENTER

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?tRef=fullpage&tLc=2&text28777=&tLabels=70180680000221798036%2C 1/4



4/1/2019 USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results

March 18, 2019, 8:13 am
Out for Delivery
AUSTIN, TX 78746

March 18, 2019, 8:03 am
Sorting Complete
AUSTIN, TX 78746

March 18, 2019, 3:19 am
Arrived at Unit
AUSTIN, TX 78704

March 18, 2019, 2:47 am
Departed USPS Regional Facility
AUSTIN TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER

March 16, 2019, 2:52 pm
Arrived at USPS Regional Facility
AUSTIN TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER

Moeqpasd

March 14, 2019, 11:25 pm
Departed USPS Regional Facility
SAINT PAUL MN NETWORK DISTRIBUTION CENTER

March 14, 2019, 9:24 am
Arrived at USPS Regional Facility
SAINT PAUL MN NETWORK DISTRIBUTION CENTER

March 12, 2019, 9:25 pm
Departed USPS Facility
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101

March 12, 2019, 9:13 pm
Arrived at USPS Origin Facility
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101

March 12, 2019, 5:30 pm
Departed Post Office
SANTA FE, NM 87505

https://tools.usps.com/gofTrackConfirmAction ?tRef=fullpage&tLc=2&text28777=&tLabels=70180680000221798036%2C 2/4



4/1/2019 USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results

March 12, 2019, 11:11 am
USPS picked up item
SANTA FE, NM 87505

Product Information

See Less /\

Can’t find what you’re looking for?

Go to our FAQs section to find answers to your tracking questions.

FAQs (https://www.usps.com/fags/uspstracking-faqs.htm)

Moeqgposo4

The easiest tracking number is the one you don't have to know.

With Informed Delivery®, you never have to type in another tracking number. Sign up to:

¢ See images”* of incoming mail.

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?tRef=fullpage&tLc=2&text28777=&tLabels=70180680000221798036%2C 3/4



U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®

E £ 8
EE. |
E S £

Certified Mail Fee

$
Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)
[J Return Recsipt (hardcopy) $
[J Retumn Receipt (el ic) $ Postmark
[JCertified Mail Restricted Delivery $_____ Here
[ Adult Signature Required $
[ Adult Signature R Delivery $
Postage

$ .
Total Postage = 9404 -0002
s Muirfield Resources Company

Sent To PO Box 3166
Tulsa, OK 74101-3166 —l

|Sireet and Apt.

7018 OLAOD DOOZ 2179 8043

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-8047 See Reverse for Instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse 3 I Agent
so that we can return the card to you. X i Py SN\\ QQ QN O Addresses
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Recsived by (Printed Name] G. Date of Delivery

or on the front if space permits.
1. Article Addressed to:

L_}) =Y A\ WY
D. Isdelivery address different from item 17 L Yes
If YES, _ent s below: [ No

9404 -0002
Muirfield Resources Company
POBox 3166
Tulsa, OK 74101-3166

. - —
3. Servi ' \ 1 s
A S — i
! g@ﬂm?&ﬂg Restricted DBTIW ] el?\lfs:smd Mail Regtricted
9590 9402 3146 7166 1219 69 e i Dbiory
2. Articla Number (Transfer from service labell ~ |0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery gg:gnaguregmgmﬁt;un"‘
7018 OLBO DOOZ 2179 8043 IRestictedDalvery  Resvicid vy

 PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-0053 Domestic Return Receipt |




U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®,

Certified Mail Fee
$

[JReturn Receipt

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)
$

[J Return Recelpt {electronic) $
[[] Certified Mail Restricted Delivery $
[] Adult Signature Required $
[JAdult d Delivery $

Postmark
Here

Postage

$
Total Postage ¢

$

Seni’a PO Box 52308

Tulsa, OK 74152

7018 DL&O DODDZ2 2179 8050

Ciiy, State, ZIP4

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

8 Print your name and aderess on the reverse
8o that we can return the card to you.

8 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

9404 -0002

Silverado Oil and Gas, LLP

-000-9047

Slgnab.ma

X C)—-cg /’7,f -

See Reverse for Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

i
A, —

1 Agent
_ L] Addressee

' 1. Article Addressed to:

9404 -0002
Silverado Oil and Gas, LLP
PO Box 52308
Tulsa, OK 74152

RN AN

9590 9402 3146 7166 1219 52

2. Articla Numhar (Transfor from senics JaRel

7018 OLBO DOOZ 2179 &0

. PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

i
1
e

B. R ejvetrby (Prinjee], &)
&fg\q ﬁz b

C. Date of Delivery |

D.

Is delivery address different from ftem 17 LJ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type 1 Priority Mall Express®
l?ﬁulﬂ gisnatura Regi;tysred ME;fm
ult Signature Restricted Delivery istered Mall Restricted
Certified Mail® f Dell
O Certified Mail Restricted Dalivery Retum F Recelpt for
0 Collect on Delivery Merchandise
" | 3 Collect on Delivery Restricted Defivery O Signature Canfirmation™

[u] Signature Confirmation

50 Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

Domestic Fgturn Recéipt




Domestic Mail Only

Ok7?

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

For delivery information, visit our website at WWW.usps.com®,

Certified Mail Fes.
$

CIReturn Receipt (hardcopy)

[JRetum Receipt (electronic) $
[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery §
[J Adult Signatura Required $
[J Adult Signature Restricted Delivery §

Postage

?018 OLBO ODDO2 2179 B

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047

Extra Services & Fees (eheck box, add fee as appropriate)
$
—
—
— o Here
=

Postmark

9404 -0002

Waikiki Partners, LP
PO Box 2127
Midland, TX 79702

See Reverse for Instructions

B. Received by (Printed Name)

a (£ry

C. the of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:
9404 -0002

Waikiki Partners, LP

PO Box 2127
Midland, TX 79702

AR

9590 9402 3146 7166 1213 41

11 O Is delivery address different from ftem 19 LJ Yed
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

D77/1¢

3. Service Type O Priority Mail Express®
| O Adult Signature O Registered Majl™
ult Signature Restricted Delivery O Registered Mail Restricted
Certifled Mail® ‘dagi?vevy
O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery - Return Receipt for
O Collect on Delivery Merchandise

2. Article Number (Transfer from service jabel)

7018 DLAD DOOZ2 21749 A0kL7?

, P8 Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

; O Collect on Delivery Restricted Deli 0 Signature Conflfmation™
B il i -y O Signature Confirmation

I Restricted Dellvery Restricted Dellvery

Domestic Return-Receipt ;



U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

4
Certified Mail Fee
$

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)
[J Return Receipt (hardcopy) B

] Return Receipt {electronic) $ W—— Postmark

[ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery  $ Here

[J'Aduit Signature Required $

[] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $
Postage

Total Postage an 9404 -0002
£ Live Oak Mineral Partners

Sent To PO Box 341981

Giesi@naApe 1 Austin, TX 78734

7018 DbL&0O OOO2 2179 68074

[

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailplece,
or on the front if space permits,
" 1. Article Addressed to:

A. Signatu
X A B Agent
g Addressee

ived by &ﬂ?ed_mame) C. Date of Delivery
gim Uenne | 25|15
i . Is delivery address different from ifem 17 [ Yes

9404 -0002 If YES, enter delivery address below: O Ne
Live Oak Mineral Partners
PO Box 341981
Austin, TX 78734

3. Service Type ) O Priority Mall Express®
O Adult Signature O Registered Mail™
T =
Ce

nce’"ﬁaﬂn“ﬁ‘*fl@ icted D Retum Recel for

9590 9402 3146 7166 1213 58 H et R Gy, B e e .

B A Number (Tanier rom servics labe) |l Collcton Delery Restted Delvary 0 Sgnature Confmaton
7018 OLA0 D002 2179 BO7Y =~ ifRestited Delvery i —

, PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Recelpt



U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

o 0

Certified Mail Fee

$
Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)
] Return Receipt (hardcopy) $
[[] Return Receipt (¢ ic) $ Postmark
[l Certified Mail F i Delivery  § Here
[ Adult Signature Required $
[[] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery §
Postage

%HpoTagea? 9404 -0002

s Devon Production Company, LP

Sent To 333 West Sheridan Avenue
eissizraape T Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102-5015

7018 0OL&0 0002 2179 8061

i
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to: b

O Agent
O Addresses
[C- Date of Delivery

9404 -0002
Devon Production Company, LP

333 West Sheridan Avenue

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102-5015

3. Service Type " O Pricrity Mall Exprass®

|0 Adult Signature € Registered Mail™
RRNTIUIOTTOON RO o S s e s
Csrt!ﬂed Mail® ) b;';?\'ﬁwm -
9590 9402 3146 7166 1213 65 B Nierchandise.
2. Arlicle Number (Transfer from service fabel) |0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Defivery. gg:ggﬁ: ggmm“‘
-018 OLAO0 0002 2179 8081 Restrcted Delivery Resircted Delvery
R ——— i

. PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 ' Domestic Return Recelpt




U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at WWw.usps.com®,
e &

g g

Certified Mall Fee
$

Exira Services & Fees (check box, add fee s appropriate)
[JReturn Receipt (hardcapy)
[ Return Receipt (electronic) - —— Postmark
[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery $___ Here
[ Adult Signature Required $
[[] Adult Signature R d Delivery §

Postage

Total Postage an( 9404 -0002

s Clifford N. Hair, Jr.
SeniTo PO Box 8122

Siuet BT Midland, TX 79708

7018 DLBO DOD2 2179 8098

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A. Signature )
X % / 1 Agent
: 1 Addressee
1| B. Recsived by (Pri Name) C. Date of Delivery
, Pt (- 3 6 )

| D. 1s elivery address different from ftem 17 £ Ve
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
S0 that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

9404 -0002
Clifford N. Hair, Jr. :

PO Box 8122 MI |~ |
Midland, TX 79708 MAR 19 /3 |

9. Service Type. -~ - O Priority Mall Express®

O Aduilt Signature O Registered Mai™
L T o=
Geﬂ!ﬁed Mail® gggﬁwery )
9590 9402 3146 7166 1213 72 5 Gotecs on o estrioted Defvry £ Retum Recolp for
2. Article Number (Transfer from sarvice Al 10 Gollect on Delivery Restrited Dellvery g’g;'g;:&-: gggg:“n:tﬂr::m
7018 DEBO DOOZ2 2179 8098 estricted Dellvery nfsmmnelm
—— [tevergser—

: PS Form 3811, July 2015 psn 7530-02-000-0053 Domestic Return Receipt ;




U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only
For delivery information, visit our website at WWW,Usps.com®,
Certified Mail Fee
$
Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fes as appropriate)
[J Retum Receipt (hardcopy) $ Ewiiapn) it 3
[ Return Recelpt (electronic) ] Postmark
[ certitied Mail R d Delivery $ Here
[ Adult Signature Required $

[[] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $

9404 -0002
Cimarex Energy Co.
15 East 5th Street, Suite 1000

7018 OLAO DOO2 2179 8104

PS Form 3800, AP

e e . E_

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3,

® Print your name and address on the reverse
80 that we can retumn the card to you, 1 Addresses
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpie C. Date of Delivery
or on the front if space permits. _ B e g
1. Article Addressed to; 1. 1s delivery address different from ftem 17 Yos
9404 -0002 If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
Cimarex Energy Co.
15 East 5th Street, Suite 1000
Tulsa, OK 74103
3. Service Type O Priority Ml Express@
T T = 6 Epaian
ult Signature Restricted Delivery O Registered Mail Restricted
oc rtiﬁeg M‘“:i?;mm Delli nelif""’w fi
ertifies |
) 9590 79402 3146 7166 1213 89 O Coflect on S'e"vew Avd Dellvery O Pt fue
2. Article Number (Transfer from service labell O Pﬂ"ect,q;age"verv Restricted Delivery g g?gzgtufe g°"{}f""ﬂg°"“
P S o L Tt e ignature Confirmation
7018 DLBO DOOP c 17T LY . Mail Restricted, Dellvery ... Restricted Defivary ;- |

 PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt




USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results

4/1/2019

USPS Tracking’

FAQs > (https://www.usps.com/fags/uspstracking-fags.htm)

Track Another Package -+

Tracking Number: RE093588895US

Not Trackable

Remove X

USPS Tracking® is unavailable for this product for AUSTRALIA.
Can’t find what you’re looking for?
Go to our FAQs section to find answers to your tracking questions.
— Registered No. Date Stamp

REN935

" 40
L X

FAQs (https://www

Reg. Fee

45

t0 o
PO

Handling $1 & . (ifReturn
o Charge ] ‘R t ME
s eceip
%g | Postage 01, 11171| Restricted
= £, (1| Defivery
S & | Received by $0.,00
:23, ¢7L gt Domestic Insurance up to
frg $25,000 is included in th 3
Customer Must Declare With Postal lmemalliot;:l ;d;;ni:yfee
Full Value 437 _ 11 M :5 wiiy b is limited.
l'ﬂsuranceosta (See Reverse).
>, SRUTR FET m-e7ont
FC H‘H (,"lmQ WOZ niale ﬂ 0, j
= )
5 So0 A,on (huypar Auve
[T
St-hin 2 MM (oG

|Chndtopher | . Doran

To Be Completed By Customer
{Please Print)

All Entries Must Be in Ballpoint or Typed

B
Mt buva i+
= 30()\Vtcn>lflnvk 1 H ] e Pf\,;mhc\ }
Form 3806 Receipt for Registered Mail  Copy 7 - Customer
May 2004 (7530 02-000-9051) (See .'nformar%'n on Rfvzgg

For domestic delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com @

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?tRef=fullpage&tLc=2&text28777=&tLabels=RE093588895US5%2C
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Affidavit of Publication

« {TE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

i, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs
News-Sun, a newspaper published at
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that
the clipping attached hereto was published
in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper, and not a supplement thereof
for a period of 1 Issue(s).

Beginning with the issue dated
March 21, 2019

and ending with the issue dated
March 21, 2019,

Publisher

Sworn and subscribed to before me this
21st day of March 2018,

Business Manager

My commls% SR RIRRS s wsm IR IR

Jaifitiary 29, 2023 R
bR T T Ty b

gSea Jrremss GEFICIAL SEAL he
4 GUESIE BLACK {
{ Notary Pubhcm %
; state of b &
nM[“‘ﬂOﬂ gvhirg & ;ﬁéﬁ

)
¥
%
§
i

r
N IRTIARY R i #f{ﬁ.ld

Th:s newspapar'isdily qiialified to publish

! “Inotices or advertisements within the
tidning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of
1937 and payment of fees for said

67112105

00226152

Application of Wishbone Texas Operating
Company, LLC
Case No. 20406
Affidavit of Publication EXHIBIT #6




STATE OF NEW MEXICO Qil Conservation Division FORM C-108

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL 1220 South St. Francis Dr, Revised June 10, 2003
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT
1. PURPOSE: XXX Secondary Recovery Pressure Maintenance Disposal Storage
Application qualifies for administrative approval? Yes XXX No
1. OPERATOR: WISHBONE TEXAS OPERATING COMPANY, LLC OGRID 370256
ADDRESS: 10613 W. SAM HOSUTON PKWY., SUITE 400, HOUSTON TX 77064
CONTACT PARTY; BRIAN WOOD (PERMITS WEST, INC.) PHONE: 505 466-8120

NI WELL DATA; Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well proposed for injection.
Additional sheets may be attached if necessary,

i i isti -oject? XXX
IV.  Isthis an expansion qfati existing project? .Ye.s No R-13387, R-13387-a
If yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project:

expired due to inactivty
V. Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed injection well with a one-half mile radius circle
drawn around each proposed injection well, This circle identifies the well's area of review.

V1. Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which penetrate the proposed injection zone.
Such data shall include a description of each well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of completion, and a

schematic of any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail, T D Pope 36 £10
VIL.  Attach data on the proposed operation, including: W T Mann A {2
1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;
2. Whether the system is open or closed;
3. Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;
4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the receiving formation if other than reinjected

produced water; and;

5. Ifinjection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or within one mile of the proposed well, attach a
chemical analysis of the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing literature, studies, nearby
wells, ete,).

*VIIL.  Attach appropriate geologic data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic detail, geologic name, thickness, and
depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with
total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/| or less) overlying the proposed injection zone as well as any such sources
known to be immediately underlying the injection interval.

1X.  Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any.
*X.  Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well, (If well logs have been filed with the Division, they need not be resubmitted).

*X1. Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if available and producing) within one mile of any
injection or disposal well showing location of wells and dates samples were taken,

X1l Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have examined available geologic and engineering
data and find no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground
sources of drinking water.

XL Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form.

XIV. Certification: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge
and belief,

NAME: BRIAN WOOD _~—7 / / /? TITLE; CONSULTANT

SIGNATURE: 47‘2‘&-/33”{/ DATE: NOV. 2, 2018

E-MAIL ADDRESS: Prian@permitswest.com
* If the information required under Sections V1, VIII, X, and XI above has t

Please show the date and circumstances of the earlier submittal: | Application of Wishbone Texas Operating
Company, LL.C
DISTRIBUTION: Original and one copy to Santa Fe with one copy to the approj Case No. 20406

C-108 EXHIBIT #7















Side 1 INJECTION WELL DATA SHEET
OPERATOR: WISHBONE TEXAS OPERATING COMPANY, LLC

WELL NAME & NUMBER: W T MANN A #2

WELL LOCATION: 660' FNL & 2310' FEL B 36 14 8 37 E
FOOTAGE LOCATION UNIT LETTER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE
WELLBORE SCHEMATIC - o S Ly < viovvio. WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA
Surface Casing

SEE FOLLOWING PAGE FOR
"AS COMPLETED" DIAGRAM.

Hole Size: 17.25" Casing Size:_13.375" @ 320
Cemented with: 375 sx. or ft’
Top of Cement: SURFACE Method Determined: CIRC.

Intermediate Casing

Hole Size: 12.25" Casing Size: 9-625" @ 4788
Cemented with: 2,400 sx. or g
Top of Cement: 1,310° Method Determined: TEMP. SURV.

Production Casing

Hole Size: 8.75" Casing Size: 7" @ 12,629
LINER: 12038"' - 12759
HOLE: 8.75" LINER: 4.5" Cemented with: 600  sx. or ft’
CLMENTEDR WElH: 125 gx Top of Cement: 11175" Method Determined: CBL

TOC: 12300' (TOL)
Total Depth: __ 12,980" (hole)

Injection Interval

12,76(]' feet to 12,900[

(Perforated or Open Hole; indicate which)
EEEEREERREEE
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
NMOCD - ACOL- 369
INTHE MATTER OF WISHBONE TEXAS OPERATING COMPANY, LLC

Respondent,

INACTIVE WELL
AGREED COMPLIANCE ORDER

Pursuant to the New Mexico Oil and Gas Act, NMSA 1978, Sections 70-2-1
through 70-2-38, as amended ("Act") and OCD Rule 19.15.5.10(E) NMAC, the Director
of the O1l Conservation Division ("OCD") and Wishhone Texas Operating Company,
LLC (*Operator”) enter into this Inactive Well Agreed Compliance Order (“Order” or
“ACOI™). Operator agrees to plug, place on approved temporary abandonment status, or
reslore to production or other beneficial use the wells identified herein in accordance with
the following agreed schedule and procedures, or face the possibility of no further agreed
compliance orders. See 19.15.258 NMAC

FINDINGS

1. The OCD is the state division charged with administration and enforcement of the
Act, and rules and orders adopted pursuant to the Act.

2. Operator is a Company doing business in the state of New Mexico.

3. Operator is the operator of record under OGRID 370256 for the welils identified in
Exhibit “A,” attached.

4, OCD Rule 19.15.25.8 NMAC states, in relevant part:

“A.  The operator of wells drilled for oil or gas or services wells
including seismic, core, exploration or injection wells, whether cased or
uncased, shall plug the wells as Subsection B of 19.15.25.8 NMAC requires.
. The operator shall cither properly plug and abandon a well or place
the well in approved temporary abandonment in accordance with 19.15.25
NMAC within 90 days after:

(3) a period of one year in which a well has been continuously
inactive.”

5. The wells identified in Exhibit “A”

ACOL Application of Wishbone Texas Operating
— — Company, LI.C
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(a) have been continuousty inactive for a period of one year plus 90 days;

(b) are not plugged or abandoned in accordance with OCD Rule 19.15.25.9
NMAC through 19.15.25.11 NMAC; and

{c¢) are not on approved temporary abandonment status in accordance with
OCD Rule 19.15.25.12 NMAC through 19.15.25.14 NMAC,

An operator faces sanctions if it is out of compliance with OCD Rule
19.15.59 NMAC, Sanctions include possible denial of registration by
operator or certain related entities (OCD Rule 19.15,9.8B NMAC), possible
denial of change of operator that would transfer wells to the noncompliant
operator (OCD Rule 19.15.9.9C.1 NMAC), mandatory denial of injection
permits (OCD Rule 19.15.26.8A NMAC), possible revocation of injection
permits after notice and hearing (OCD Rule 19.15.26.8A NMAC), possible
denial of applications for a drilling permit (OCD Rule 19.15.14.10A
NMAC), and mandatory denial of allowable and authorization to transport
(OCD Rule 19.15.16.19A NMAC).

Operator is currently out of compliance with OCD Rule 19.15.5.9,A(4)
NMAC because it has too many wells out of compliance with OCD Rule
19.15.25.8 NMAC (the inactive well rule) that are not subject to an agreed
compliance order setting a schedule for bringing the wells into compliance
with the inactive well rule and imposing sanctions if the schedule is not met.
Sce OCD Rule 19.15.5.9(A)4) NMAC.,

As the operator of record of 49 wells, to be in compliance with OCD Rule
19.15.5.9.A(4) NMAC, Operator may have no more than 2 wells out of
compliance with OCD Rule 19.15.25.8 NMAC (inactive well rule), See
OCD Rule 19.15.59A{4)(b) NMAC. According to the inactive well list
kept pursuant to OCD Rule 19,15.5.9(F) NMAC, Operator has 9 wells out
of compliance as of January 29, 2019. The Operator’s inactive well list,
dated January 29, 2019 is attached as Exhibit “A.” Operator faces
sanctions for being out of compliance with OCD Rule [9.15.5.9 NMAC.

Operator intends to seek privileges from the OCD that would be subject {0
sanction due to Operator being out of compliance with OCD Rule 19.15.5.9
NMAC. By placing the wells identified in Exhibit “A™ under this Order,
Operator will not face sanctions for being out of compliance with QCD Rule
19.15.5.9 NMAC.

CONCLUSIONS

The OCD has jurisdiction over the parties and subject matier in this proceeding,
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The wells identified in Exhibit “A™ arc out of comphance or will be out of
compliance with OCD Rule 19,15.25.8 NMAC.

As operator of the wells identified in Exhibit “A,” Operalor is responsible for
bringing those wells into compliance with OCD Rule 19.15.25.8 NMAC,

The OCD and Operator enter into this Order to remove the wells identified in
Exhibit “A” from the inactive well list kept pursuant to OCD Rule 19.15.5.9(F)
NMAC and consideration of Operator’s compliance with the inactive well rule for
purposes of Operator’s compliance with OCD Rule 19.15.5.9 NMAC. Operator
remains subject to sanctions for being out of compliance with OCD Rule 19.15,5.9
NMAC IF Operator becomes out of compliance with OCH Rule 19,15,5.9 NMAC
for any reason other than the inactive wells identified in Exhibit “A.”

ORDER

Operator agrees to bring § wells identified in Exhibit “A” inte compliance with
OCD Rule 19.1525.8 NMAC by August 1, 2019 via

(a) restoring the well to production or other OCD-approved beneficial use and
filing a C-115 documenting such production or use;

(b} causing the wellbore to be plugged in accordance with OCD Rule
19.15.25.10(B) NMAC and filing a C-103 describing the completed
work; or

() placing the well on approved temporary abandonment status in accordance
with OCD Rule 19.15.25.12 NMAC through 19.15.25.14 NMAC.

Prior te completing the term of this agrecment, the operator agrees to provide
a comprehensive plan, acceptable to the division, as to how it will address the
remaining inactive wells on Exhibit “A”. Failure to provide such a plan may
vesult in the division denying future amendments to this agreement. Oil and
gas produced during swabbing does not count as production for purposes of this
Order.

Operator shall file a monthly compliance report, due on the last day of each
month, identifying cach well returned to compliance, siating the date it was
returned to compliance and describing how the well was returned to compliance
(restored to production or other approved beneficial use, plugged wellbore,
approved temporary abandonnient status.) Transfer of a well identified on Exhibit
“A” to another operator does not count towards Operator’s obligation to return
wells to compliance under the ters of this Order, but does reduce the total number
of wells for which Operator is responsible under the terms of this Order. The final
written compliance report must be mailed or e-mailed to the OCD’s Enforcement
and Compliance Manager and to the OCD attorney in charge ofinactive well agreed
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compliance orders so that it is received by the compliance deadline of August 1,
2019, The total fength of this Agreed Compliance Order is six months,

Operator understands that if it fails to meet the terms of this Order, the OCD may
decide not to enfer into any further agreed compliance orders with Operator. If any
more wells become inactive during the duration of this ACOJ or the operator
is in any other way in violation of QCD Rule 19,15.5.9 NMAC, this ACOY may
terminate, at the sole discretion of the Division.,

This Order shall expire on September 1, 2019, At that time, any wells on Exhibit
“A” not in compliance with OCD Rule 19.15.25.8 NMAC will appear on the
inaclive well list kept pursvant to OCD Rule 19.15.5.9(F) NMAC, and will be
considered when determining Operator’s compliance with OCD Rule 19.15.5.9
NMAC,

By signing this Order, Operator expressiy:
(a)  acknowledges the correctness of the Findings and Conclusions set forth in

this Order;
(b)  agrees to retumn to compliance 5 wells identified in Exhibit “A” by August

1, 2019,

(©) agrees to submit a compliance report as required in Ordering Paragraph 3
by the August ¥, 2019 compliance deadline set by this Order;

(d) watves any right, pursuant to the Oil and Gas Acl or olherwise, to an appeal

from this Order, or to a hearing either prior to or subsequent to the entry of
this Order other than a hearing on a request for waiver; and

(¢) agrees that the Order may be enforced by OCD or Oil Conservation
Commission Order, by suit or otherwise to the same extent and with the
same effect as a final Order of the OCD or Oil Conservation Commission
entered afler notice and hearing in accordance with all ferms and provisions
of the Oit and Gas Act,

This Order applies only to the enforcement of OCD Rule 19.15.25.8 NMAC against
those wells identified in Exhibit “A.” Other wells operated by Operalor out of
compliance with OCD Rule 19.15.25.8 NMAC may be subject 10 immediate
enforcement action under the Oil and Gas Act and OCD Rules. Wells identified in
Exhibit “A™ that arc out of compliance with the Oil and Gas Act or OCD Rules
other than OCD Rule 19.15.25.8 NMAC may be subject to immediate enforcement
action under the Oil and Gas Act and OCD Rules.

The OCD reserves the right to file an application for hearing to obtain authority to
plug any well identified in Exhibit “A” and forfeit the applicable financial
assurance 1{ the well poses an immediate environmental threat.
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Done at Santa Fe, New Mexico this ’ g day of "’CLN ‘&")/ ,2019

By: il | it
Gabriel Wad
Acting Diréctor, Oil Conservation

Division

ACCEPTANCE e

Wishbone Texas Operating Company, LLC hereby accepts the foregoing Order
and agrees to all of the terms and provisions set forth in that Order.

- /// 2y

(Please print name) & f 245 v dee
Title: £
Date: 2/00/09

ACOI
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Exhibit “A” to Agreed Compliance Order for Wishbone Texas Operating Company,

District API

Well

ULSTR

LLC

Total Well Count: 49 Inactive Well Count: 9

Printed On: Tuesday, January 29 2019

OCD Unit  OQgrid

Operator

Lease Type Well Type Lnst Production

Formation/Notes  Status TA Exp Date

1 30-025-05122

1 30-025-05127

1 30-025-07303

1 30-025-09863

1 30-025-05133

1 30-025-05229

1 30-025-25570

1 30-025-37175

1 30-025-39999

BUCKLEY A #004

BUCKLEY B #004

1 G COX SWD #001

PRIEST #003

SHELTON #006

State T Devonian

#004

State T Devonian
#009

T D POPE 35 #003H

T DPOPE 36 #010

N-25-148-37E

F-25-148-37E

C-13-178-38E

3-01-158-37E

D-26-148-37E

M-02-158-37E

N-02-158-37E

G-35-145-37E

D-36-148-37E

N

M

370256

370256

370256

370256

370256

370256

370256

370256

370256

WISHBONE
TEXAS
OPERATING
COMPANY LLC

WISHBONE
TEXAS
OPERATING
COMPANY LLC

WISHBONE
TEXAS
OPERATING
COMPANY LLC

WISHBONE
TEXAS
OPERATING
COMPANY LLC

WISHBONE
TEXAS
OPERATING
COMPANY LLC

WISHBONE
TEXAS
OPERATING
COMPANY LLC

WISHBONE
TEXAS
OPERATING
COMPANY LLC

WISHBONE
TEXAS
OPERATING
COMPANY LLC

WISHBONE
TEXAS
OPERATING
COMPANY LLC

[e]

0172014

0672017

082016

0772012

05/2008

08/2011

05/20006

08/2012

1072012

DEVONIAN T 11/1672018

PENN RETURN TO
PROD 11/07/2007

SAN
ANDRES/BONE
SPRING

T 9192017

T 1/28/2018

T 982018

DEVONIAN TA T
01/08/09 TA EXP
01/14/2016

32812018

DEVONIAN /
DIRECTIONAL
DRILL

DEVONIAN
CONVERT TOINJ
121292011

WHERE Operator:370256, County:All, District:All, Township:All, Range:All, Section:All, Production(months):15, Excludes Well
Under ACOI, Excludes Wells in Approved TA Period

By:

Title:

ACOI
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C-145 Page ] of 3

OR8N £ Or, Hobbe, M 63240 State of New Mexico Rovised Moy 18,0017
Dlaietly R Energy, Minerals and Natural '
B11 8. Firet 51, Artosla, NV 80210 ay, a atura Permit 265642
Plione:(676) 7481283 Fax(§75) 740.5720 Resources
Distrigtil
000 Rio B, Rd.,, Azlac, NM 5
Pno?o:(gosﬁg:-sm Faciad 3045170 Oil Conservation Division g
. :
ey 12208, StRrancis Dr |
§ B
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Change of Operator
Previous Operatorihformation Now Operator Information
Efffdl\'ﬁ I—éffacliva on the date of approval by the OCD
ale,
OGRID: 370256 QGRID: 19958
Narne: WISHBONE TEXAS OPERATING COMPANY LLC  Name: STEPHENS & JOHNSON QP CO
Address: 10813 W Sam Houston Parkway N Address: P.O. Box 2249
Sulte 400
Cily, Stale, Zip:  Houston, TX 77084 g_lly. Slate,  Wichita Falls, TX 76307
ip:

| hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservatlon Division ("OCL") have been complied with and that the Information on this form
and the cartiflad list of wells Is true to the best of my knowiedge and bellef,

Additionally, by signing balow, STEPHENS & JOHNSON OF CO ceriifies that it has read and understands the foliowing synopsis of
applicable rules.

PREVIOUS OPERATOR certifies that all below-grade tanks constructed and Installed prior to June 18, 2008 assoclated with the
selected wolls balng transferred are eithar {1) in compliance with 19.15.17 NMAG, (2) have been closed pursuant to 19.15.17.13
NMAC or {3) have been retrofitied to comply wilh Paragraphs 1 through 4 of 10.15.17.11(1) NMAC,

STEPHENS 8 JOMNSON OP CO understands thatthe OCD's approval of this operator ohiange:

1. constltutes apprava! of the transfer of the parmil for any permitted pi, below-grade tank or closed-ioop system agsociated with

the selected wells; and
2, conetitutes approval of the transter of any below-grade tanks constructed and installed prior to June 16, 2008 associated with

the selacled wells, regardiess of whether the lransferor has disclosed the existence of those below-grade tanks to tha
transferes o to (he OCD, and regardless of whether the below-grade tanks are In compliance with 18.15.17 NMAC.

Application of Wishbone Texas Operating
Company, LLC
Case No. 20406
C-145 for TD Pope 35-3 Well
EXHIBIT #12

htips://wwwapps.emnrd.state nm.us/OCD/OCDPermitting/Report/C104A/C104AReport.asp... 41212019




C-145 Page 2 of 3

As the operator of record of wells in New Mexico, STEPHENS & JOHNSON OP CQO agrees to the following
statoments:

1.

10.

1.

12,

Initials\DC I am responsible for ensuring that the wells and related facllities comply with applicable statutes and rules, and
am responsibla for all regulatory filings with the OCD. | am responsible for knowing all applicable statutes and rules, not just
the rules referenced In this list. | understand that the OCD's rules are available on the OCD website under "Rules,” and thal the
Water Qualily Control Commission rules are available on the OGD website on the “Publications® page.

. Initialsye 1 undarstand that if | acquire wells from another operator, the OCD must approve the operator change before |

begin oparating those walls. See Subsection B of 19,15.9.9 NMAC. | undersiand that If I acquire wells or facililies subjecitoa
compllance order addrassing Inactive wells or environmental cleanup, before the OCD will approve the operator change it may
require me to enter Into an enforceable agreement to return those wells to compliance. See Paragraph (2) of Subsection C of
19,16.9.9 NMAC.

. Inltlals > | must file @ monthly C-115 report showing production for each non-plugged well complstion for which the OCD

has approved an allowable and aithorization to transport, and Injectlon for each injection well. See 19.15.7.24 NMAC. |
understand that the OCD may cance! my authorily to transport from or Inject Into all the wells | operate f | fall to file C-115
raports. See Subseclion C of 10,16.7.24 NMAC,

. Inftlals TYC, | understand thal New Mexico requires wells that have been Inactive for certain time perlods to be plugged or

placed In approved temporary abandonment. See 19.15.26.8 NMAG. | understand the raquirements for plugging and approved
temporary abandonment In 19.16.25 NMAC. | understand that | can check my compliance with the basic requirements of
19.15.25.8 NMAC by uslng the “Inactive Well List" on OCD's website.

Initials a1 must keep current with financial assurances for well plugging. | understand that New Mexico requiras each
state or fee well that has baen Inactive for more than two years and has not been plugged and released to be covered by a
single-well financial assurance or a “blanket plugging financial assurance for walls In temporarily abandoned statues’, even If
the well la also covered by a blanket financlal assurance and even If the well is on approved temporary abandonment status.
See Subsaction C of 19.15.8.9 NMAC, | understand that | can check my compliance with the financial assurance requirement
by using the “Inactive Well Addltional Financlal Assurance Repaort’ on the OCD's website.

Inltlals )¢ | am respansible for reporting and remedlating releases pursuant io 19.15.20 NMAC, | understand the OGD will
look to me as the operator of racord o take corrective action for releases at my waells and related facilities, including releases
that occurred befora | hecama oparator of recard. | am rasponsible for conducting my own due diligence for any releases that
have occurred prior to becoming operalor of my wells and related facilities and am responsible for any open releases or

unreported releasas,

. InitialsC. | have read 19.16.5.9 NMAC, commonly known as *Part 6.9," and understand that to be in compliance with its

requirements | must have the appropriate financlal essurances in place, comply with orders requiring corrective action, pay
penaltios assessad by the courts or agread 1o by me In & settlement agreement, and not have too many wells out of
compliance with the Inactive well rule (19,15.25.8 NMAC). If | am in viclation of Part 5.9, | may not be allowed to drill, acquire
or produce any additional walls, and will not be able to oblain any new Injection permits. See 19.16.16.19 NMAC, 19.16.26.8
NMAC, 19.15.9.9 NMAC and 19.16.14.10 NMAC. If 1 am in violation of Part 5.9 the OCD may, after notice and hearing, revoke
my existing injection permits and seek other relief. See 19.15.26.8 NMAC and 19.15.5.10 NMAC,

. Initlals TYC, _ For Injection wells, | understand that | must report Injaction on my monthly C-115 report and must operate my

wells in compliance with 19.15.26 NMAC and the terms of my Injection permit. | understand that | must conduct mechanical
integrity tests on my injection walls at least onca avery five years, See 19.15.26.11 NMAC. | understand that when there Is a
conlinuous one-year patiod of non-injaction into all wells In an Injaction or storage project or into a saltwater disposal well or
spacial purpose injection well, authority for that Injection automatically lerminates. See 19.16.26.12 NMAC. | understand that if
| transfer operalion of an injection well to another operator, the OCD must approve the transfer of authority to inject, and lhe
0OCD may require me to demonstrate the well's mechanical integrity prior to approving that transfer. See 19.15.26.15 NMAC.
Initials 7o, lam responsible for providing the OCD with my current address of record and emargency contact information,
and | am rasponsible for updaling that information when it changes. See Subsection G of 19.15.9.8 NMAC. | understand that |
can update that Information on the OCD's website under “Elactronic Pemmitting.”

Initials _Tyc.  If | transfer well operations to another operalor, the OCD must approve the change before the new opaerator can
begin operations. See Subsection B of 19.15.9.9 NMAC. | ramaln responsible for the wells and related facllities and all related
regulatory filings until the OCD approves the operator change. | understand that the transfar will not relieve me of responsibllity
or liabllity for any act or emission which occurred while | operated the wells and relatad fagllities.

Initials No person with an Interest exceeding 25% In the undersigned company Is, or was within the last 5 years, an
officer, director, partner or parson with a 26% or greater interest In anothar entily that Is not currently in compliance with
Subsection A of 19,16,6.9 NMAC.

Inltials DYC. _ NMOCD Rulo Subseclion E and F of 19.16.16.8 NMAC: An operalor shall have 90 days from the effective date
of an operalor name change to change the operator name on {he well sign unless the division grants an extension time, for
good cause shown, along with a schedule for making the changes. Each sign shall show the (1) well number, (2) property
name, (3) operator's name, (4) location by footage, quarter-quarter saction, fownship and range (or unit lotter can be
substiluted for the quarter-quarter seclion), and (5) APl number.

https://wwwapps.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD!OCDPermiuinglReport/Cl 04A/C104AReport.asp... 4/2/2019




C-145 Page 3 of 3

I hereby certify | understand the above. The statements | have made are frue and correct and a condition precedent to the Ol
Conservation Divislon accepling this Change of Operator.

Pravious Oporator ’ # ﬁ /%/ NowOporator
Slgnature: Slgnature: @U}-«Md(.) . Q)L[d_,u()—
Printed C/éﬂ\/ ﬁrlnted \DU.)'\\"C, T.). . Crablb
Name: ame;

Title: % by Titl: QJA_D,. Qs
Date:  ° Phone: @?2)30742/0 Data: 4‘( }z 29 9 Phone: Qo T -S8He

Permit 266642

https://wwwapps.emnid.state.nm,us/OCD/OCDPernitting/Report/C104A/C104AReport.asp... 4/2/2019




OCD Permitting Page 1 of ]

ngﬁggmbﬂggfgﬁm Sfate Of New M exico Walls Solecled for Transfer
na b -

e Energy, Minerals and Natural Part 266042
lenu;(i?'ﬁ; 748-1283 Fax:{G76) 740-9720 Resources

1000 Rl Hiazos R toe, MM 81410 o Oil Conservation Division

%%%%{%{muls Dr., Senin Fo, NM 87505 1220 Sp St Fr ancis Dr ]

Phon:{E05) 470-2470 Fox:{505) 4763452 Santa Fe, NM 87505
1 Well Selected for Transfar

From: OGRID:
WISHBONE TEXAS OPERATING COMPANY LLC 370258
To: OGRID:
STEPHENS & JOHNSON OP GO 19958
0OCD Dlstrict Hobbs {1 Weliselectad) A
Properly | Well teass | ULSTR 0oco | AR Wel | Poc! Pool Noma Last Singlo Woll
Typa Unit Typa] ID Prodfin) Bond
Required
for Inactive
Wall
3174901 T D POPE 35 #003H P G-35.148-37E| G 30-025-37176 | © 16910 DENTON; DEVONIAN | 08/12 18951
Total of 8ingle Well Bonds Raquired for Inactive Walls 18951

hitps://wwwapps.emnrd.state.nm,us/fOCD/OCDPermitting/Report/C104A/C104ASelectedW...  4/2/2019
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